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1.0 INTRODUCTION 

In June 2016 soil remediation was conducted at the former Jerry's Service located at 2477 North Holton 
Street in Milwaukee, Wisconsin (Figure 1). Petroleum related contamination originating from three 
underground storage tanks previously was identified at the site. The soil contamination extended across 
the northeast quarter of the site. Removal of the accessible petroleum-impacted soil was determined to be 
the most appropriate remedial option. 

During the week ofJune 16, 2019, a total of 696.13 tons of contaminated soil were removed from the site. 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. (Seymour) collected soil samples from the margins of the 
excavation for laboratory analysis. The samples show that residual contamination remains along the 
excavation sidewalls, but only low levels of contaminants remain at the base of the excavation. Details of 
the remedial excavation are discussed below along with a summary of the previous assessment activities. 

1.1 Site and Consultant Information 

Site Location: 

Owner/ 
Responsible Party: 

Consultant: 

Excavator: 

Landfill: 

Laboratory: 

Former Jerry's Service 
2477 North Holton Avenue 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203 
Parcel#: 321-1334-1 
SW ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 16, Township 7 North, Range 22 East 
WTM: X: 690537 Y: 290020 

KP Ventures 
P.O. Box 511834 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203 
Contact: Ms. Sujin Lee (414) 745-8790 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. 
2531 Dyreson Road 
McFarland, Wisconsin 53558 
Contact: Robyn Seymour (608) 838-9120 

DKS Construction Services, Inc. 
2520 Wilson Street 
Menomonie, Wisconsin 54751 
Contact: Mark Schmitz (715) 235-2600 

Orchard Ridge RDF 
W124 N9355 Boundary Road 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
Brian Smith (262) 253-8620 

Pace Analytical 
1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9 
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302 
Contact: Dan Milewsky (920) 469-2436 

1.2 Summary of Previous Environmental Activities 

In November 2010 the fuel storage tank system was removed. The system consisted of three underground 
storage tanks, two 1,000-gallon leaded gasoline tanks and one 500-gallon waste oil tank, and associated 
gasoline dispensers. Soil samples were collected during the tank removal (Figure 2). Laboratory 
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analyses showed that each soil sample contained at least one compound in excess of the Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) soil standards (Table 1). 

A Geoprobe™ investigation was conducted on June 22, 2017 to conduct soil and groundwater sampling. 
Nine borings were installed during the assessment. Three borings were installed near the dispensers and 
piping (B-1, B-2, and B-3). Two borings were installed near both the former gasoline UST bed (B-4, B-
5) and the former waste oil UST (B-8 and B-9). The remaining two borings were installed between the 
two tanks systems (B-6) and along the east side of the property (B-7). Ten soil samples collected from 
the borings were selected for analysis of volatile organic compounds (VOCs) or petroleum volatile 
organic compounds (PVOCs) + naphthalene. Additionally, four shallow soil samples were analyzed for 
polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs). Groundwater samples were collected at 2 of the borings, B-5 
and B-8. The sample from B-5 which is near the former gasoline UST bed was analyzed for VOCs and 
PAHs. The sample from B-8, near the former waste oil UST, was analyzed for PVOC and PAHs. Boring 
locations are shown on Figure 2. 

Soil contamination was present above the WDNR standards in samples from 6 of the 9 borings. Limited 
petroleum impacts were identified in the soil near the dispenser area. No compounds exceeded the RCLs 
in the shallow soil samples collected in this area (B-1 and B-2). High levels of petroleum contamination 
were present in the soil samples collected from the borings near both of tank beds. Multiple compounds 
were identified at concentrations exceeding the RCLs in soil samples from the gasoline tank bed area (B-4 
and B-5), waste oil tank bed area (B-8 and B-9) and along the gasoline piping (B-3). Petroleum 
contamination exceeding the RCLs also was identified at B-6 which is located midway between the two 
former tank beds. No contaminants were present above the standards from either the 4- or 7-foot sample 
collected from boring B-7 which is located near the street right-of-way to the east of the former waste oil 
tank. Soil analytical data is summarized in Table 2. 

Groundwater samples were collected from two of the borings, B-5 and B-8. The water sample near the 
former gasoline tank bed (B-5) was collected at a depth of 9-12 feet. That sample contained benzene, 
ethylbenzene, total trimethylbenzenes and naphthalene present above the enforcement standard (ES). The 
groundwater sample from the waste oil tank area (B-8) was collected at a depth of 10-15 feet. Only 
benzene was present above the ES in the sample collected from B-8. During the drilling groundwater was 
not encountered at a consistent elevation. Because of this, we believe that the water samples collected 
may be representative of infiltrate that accumulated in the tank excavations rather than actual 
groundwater. The groundwater analytical results are summarized on Table 3. 

Based on the high contaminant levels in the soils and the site layout excavation of the accessible soil 
contamination was selected for remediation. Published data indicate that the water table is present at a 
depth of approximately 30 feet (Figure 3). Removal of the highly impacted soils in the source area was 
believed to be the best approach to mitigate the potential for degradation of groundwater quality. A 
PECF A budget request for the remedial work was submitted to the WDNR. The costs to remove 67 5 tons 
of impacted soil was approved. 

2.0 SOIL REMEDIATION 

Seymour met DKS Excavating at the site on June 17, 2019 to begin the soil remediation. Additionally, 
GLS, a private utility locator, came to the site to locate any private utilities in the area of the proposed 
remedial excavation. The utility locator identified private water and sewer lines near the southern end of 
the proposed excavation. The utilities ran eastward from the building to North Holton Street. 

Excavation work was started along the north side of the property near the former UST basin. The fill 
soils within the tank closure excavation were removed and stockpiled on the western portion of the 
driveway for reuse. Approximately 75-80 tons of clean gravel were removed from the tank closure 
excavation. 
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After the gravel fill was removed the remedial excavation was advanced downward to a depth of~ 10 feet 
along the northern wall. The north wall of the excavation extended from the back of the Holton Street 
sidewalk westward to the dispenser canopy along East Wright Street. Deeper excavation was not possible 
in this area because of concern for the stability of the sidewalk. 

The excavation was advanced to the south. The excavation was extended to the south as far as possible 
without undermining the water and sewer lines. The excavation was limited on all sides by structures or 
sidewalks. Soils were removed to a depth of~ 10 feet along the east and west wall of the excavation. The 
excavation was extended deeper away from the sidewalls where stability of the sidewalk and adjacent 
structures were a concern. Along the north-south centerline of the excavation soils were removed to a 
depth of 12 feet near the former gasoline tank bed and was extended to 15 feet below grade near the 
former waste oil tank bed. While working near the southern end of the excavation we realized that we 
were approaching the approved tonnage for the remediation and a small amount of contamination 
remained at the base of the excavation. The WDNR was contacted and a change order for removal of the 
additional soil contamination volume was obtained. The area of the remedial excavation is shown on 
Figure 4. 

The native shallow soil encountered during the excavation activities was silty clay from near the surface 
to a depth of around 10 feet. Soils became somewhat coarser deeper than 10 feet. Soils noted from 10 to 
15 feet deep were sandy silt with clay. No obvious groundwater was present in the excavation. However, 
the backfill at the tank closure excavation was saturated with surface water so it was a little difficult to tell 
on the north side of the excavation. 

Confirmation samples were collected at nine locations from the sidewalls and base of the excavation and 
submitted to Pace Analytical for analysis (Figure 4). Seven of the confirmation samples were analyzed 
for PVOCs + naphthalene. The remaining two samples, which were collected on sidewalls near the waste 
oil UST (#7 and #9), were analyzed for VOCs. The six sidewall samples were collected from a depth of 8 
to 9 feet. The three base samples were collected along the north-south centerline of the excavation at 
depths ranging from 12 to 15 feet. 

Petroleum-related compounds were detected in all of the confirmation samples from the remedial 
excavation. Seven of the samples contained contaminants at levels exceeding the groundwater pathway 
RCLs. Contaminant levels in all six of the sidewall samples exceeded the groundwater pathway RCLs. 
The levels of petroleum compounds in two of the three samples collected from the base of the excavation 
were below the RCLs. Only one compound, benzene, was present above the groundwater pathway RCL 
in the third sample collected from the base of the excavation. That sample (#5) was collected near the 
center of the excavation at a depth of 14 feet. Analytical data from the remedial excavation is 
summarized on Table 4 and the analytical report is included in Appendix A. 

During the soil remediation 696.13 tons of contaminated soil were removed from the site. The 
contaminated soil was taken to Orchard Ridge Landfill for disposal. The landfill manifests are included 
in Appendix B. 

3.0 DISCUSSION OF RESULTS 

The remedial excavation was successful in removing nearly 700 tons of heavily contaminated soil which 
was present in the eastern half of the site near the former tank basins. Sidewall samples indicate that 
petroleum contamination remains around the perimeter of the excavation in the fine-grained, native soil. 
Soil samples collected from the base of the excavation at depths ranging from 12 to 15 feet indicate that 
contamination levels in the soil at the site decline rapidly with depth. Contaminant levels in the base 
samples were ~ 1 % of the concentrations measured in the sidewall samples. This indicates that the 
contaminants did not migrate downward substantially into the underlying sandier soils. The vertical 
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distribution of the residual contamination is shown on a cross-section (Figure 5). Based on the fine­
grained and dense soil texture noted in the soils from the surface to ~9 feet it is unlikely that the 
contamination has migrated laterally to neighboring properties, except to the adjacent street right-of-way. 
Additionally, preferential migration of the contaminants through the water and sewer lateral trench is not 
a significant concern since the contamination is deeper than the utilities in that area. 

During the excavation no obvious groundwater was noted. This seems to confirm the belief that the water 
samples collected from the probes during the assessment are not actual groundwater but rather infiltrate 
that had accumulated in the coarse-grained fill materials in the tank excavations. The City of Milwaukee 
does not allow private water supply wells so there are no potential receptors for the groundwater. 

We believe that the information collected at the site may be sufficient to meet the requirements for site 
closure. Closure at the site would require continuing obligations including; a GIS registry for residual 
soil on the site and in the right-of-way, maintenance of the existing building and pavement and gravel 
cover at the site as a cap to minimize infiltration. Additional investigation of the lateral extent of the 
contamination will be impeded by roads, utilities and structures. 

Vapor 

The vapor pathway was assessed using the screening criteria outlined in RR800; no vapor samples were 
collected. The vapor migration pathway screening indicated that vapor intrusion was not a substantial 
concern smce: 
- no odors have been reported in nearby buildings, 
- no volatile petroleum compounds are present in soils within 5 feet of the building slabs, 
- no free product was noted at the site, 
- shallow groundwater is not present below the building which could off-gas contaminants, and 
- no groundwater contamination exceeding NRl 40 P ALs is present in contact with the building 
foundations 

Once you have had a chance to review this data, we would like to discuss our next phase with you and if 
you believe that we should begin preparation of a closure request. Questions should be directed to Robyn 
Seymour or Mark Fryman at (608) 838-9120. 

Sincerely, 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. 

Robyn Seymour 
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TABLE 1 
SUMMARY OF TANK CLOSURE ANALYTICAL DATA (November 18, 2010) 

KP Ventures Property 
2477 N. Holton Street- Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

SAMPLE 
Tank#l Tank#l Tank.#2 Tank.#2 Tank.#3 Tank.#3 

Pipeline 
Groundwater Direct Contact 

North South North South North South Pathway RCL 

Depth (ft) 6 6 8 8 8 8 2 RCLs Non-Indus! Indust. 

DRO 309 90.4 333 1400 259 482 44.5 ns ns ns 

GRO 2670 969 384 1120 935 861 43.5 ns ns ns 

PVOCs 

Benzene <1000 <500 <250 <500 <500 <500 48.9 5.1 1600 7070 

1,2 Dichloroethane na na na na na na na 2.8 652 2870 

Ethylbenzene 42000 9060 5210 16800 13900 9420 1530 1570 8020 35,400 

Methyl-tert-butyl ether <1000 <500 <250 <500 <500 <500 <25.0 27 63 800 282,000 

Toluene 5440 1360 898 4550 2870 1210 353 1107 818 000 818,000 

1,3,5 Trimethylbenzenes 48500 20700 9760 18700 15200 23500 1240 ns 182 000 182,000 

1,2,4 Trimethylbenzenes 142000 57800 31100 60400 51100 66200 4980 ns 219,000 219,000 

Total Trimethylbenzenes 190500 78500 40860 79100 66300 89700 6220 1379 ns ns 

Xylenes, -m, -p 182000 34100 18600 55200 46300 39400 4700 ns ns ns 

Xylene, -o 50700 7460 5170 16900 12200 8710 1480 ns ns ns 

Total Xylenes 232700 41560 23770 72100 58500 48110 6180 3940 260,000 260,000 

!Naphthalene 27400 10200 9530 15600 12400 10600 920 658.7 5520 24,100 

- DRO and GRO values are listed in mg/kg - Groundwater Pathway RCL = Residual Contaminant Level ( exceedances bold) 
- PVOC values are listed in ug/kg - Direct Contact RCLs - Non-Industrial (exceedances underlined) 
- na = not analyzed - Direct Contact RCLs Industrial 
- ns = no standard established - Standards listed are Wisconsin Default values from R&R RCL Calculator 



TABLE2 
SUMMARY OF GEOPROBE SOIL ANALYTICAL DATA (June 22, 2017) 

Former Jerry's Service - 2477 North Holton Street - Milwaukee, WI 

SAMPLE B-1 B-2 B-3 B-4 B-5 B-6 B-7 B-7 B-8 B-9 " ii j ~{ll § ~ 
]!d .g u d 
0., ~ ~ 1l~ 

Depth (ft) 2 3 3.5 7 7 5 4 7 7 4 c!i"' ~~ 

GRO <3.0 <2.8 na na na na na na na na ns ns 

VOCs/PVOCs 

Benzene <25.0 <25.0 <500 6030 89.2 540(1) <25.0 <25.0 5450 11600 5.1 1600 

1,2 Dichloroethane na na <500 na na na <25.0 na na <625 2.8 652 

Ethylbenzene <25.0 <25.0 1930 5380 2620 19600 <25.0 <25.0 1080 80700 1570 8020 

Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 <25.0 <500 51.6(1) 44.9(1) <250 <25.0 <25.0 47.0(J) <625 27 63,800 

Toluene 30.7(1) <25.0 <500 1250 95.9 971 <25.0 <25.0 1510 251000 1107 818,000 

1,3,5 Trimethylbenzene <25.0 <25.0 37800 671 503 17500 <25.0 <25.0 105 43800 ns 182,000 

1,2,4 Trimethylbenzene <25.0 <25.0 153000 2870 8380 63500 <25.0 <25.0 402 151000 ns 219,000 

Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 <50.0 190800 3541 8883 81000 <50.0 <50.0 507 194800 1379 ns 

Xylenes, -m, -p <50.0 <50.0 8240 16100 4010 23100 <50.0 <50.0 3070 288000 ns ns 

Xylene, -o <25.0 <25.0 1160 5890 119 3150 <25.0 <25.0 1110 105000 ns ns 

Total Xylenes <75.0 <75.0 9400 21990 4129 26250 <75.0 <75.0 4180 393000 3940 260,000 

Naphthalene na na 9830 1250 3200 9300 <40.0 65.8 103 25000 658.7 5520 

n-Butylbenzene na na <500 na na na <25.0 na na 14400 ns 108,000 

s-Butylbenzene na na 933 na na na <25.0 na na 2380 ns 145,000 

Chloroform na na <929 na na na <46.4 na na 1880 3.3 454 

Isopropylbenzene na na <500 na na na <25.0 na na 5780 ns 268,000 

p-Isopropyltoluene na na 1880 na na na <25.0 na na 1380 ns 162,000 

n-Propylbenzene na na 1910 na na na <25.0 na na 28900 ns 264,000 

PAHs 

Acenaphthene <4.7 <4.4 <226 na na na na na na <4.5 ns 3,590,000 

Acenaphthylene <4.0 <3.7 <192 na na na na na na <3.8 ns ns 

Anthracene <7.0 <6.5 <333 na na na na na na <6.6 196,744 17,900,000 

Benzo(a)anthracene* <3.9 <3.6 <185 na na na na na na <3.7 ns 1,140 

Benzo(a)pyrene* <3.1 <2.9 <146 na na na na na na <2.9 470 115 

Benzo(b )fluoranthene* <3.4 <3.2 <165 na na na na na na <3.3 480 1,150 

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene <2.5 <2.3 <118 na na na na na na <2.4 ns ns 

Benzo(k)fluoranthene* <3.1 <2.8 <146 na na na na na na <2.9 ns 11,500 

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene• <2.7 <2.5 <130 na na na na na na <2.6 ns 115 

Chrysene• <4.1 <3.8 <197 na na na na na na <3.9 145.1 115,000 

Fluoranthene <6.3 <5.9 <304 na na na na na na <6.1 88,818 2,390,000 

Fluorene <5.0 <4.7 <241 na na na na na na <4.8 14,815 2,390,000 

Indeno(l ,2,3-cd)pyrene* <2.7 <2.5 <128 na na na na na na <2.6 ns 1,150 

1-Methylnaphthalene <4.9 <4.6 9330 na na na na na na 218 ns 17,600 

2-Methylnaphthalene <6.1 <5.7 16900 na na na na na na 470 ns 239,000 

Naphthalene <10.2 <9.6 6380 na na na na na na 656 658.7 5,520 

Phenanthrene <14.2 <13.2 <679 na na na na na na <13.6 ns ns 

Pyrene <5.5 <5.1 <263 na na na na na na <5.3 54,772 1,790,000 

Total Cancer Risk* 6.0x10"8 5.5 xlO"" 2.8 xl0-6 -- -- -- -- -- - 5.6 x10"8 ns 5. xl0-6 

- voes and PAHs are reported in ug/kg - (J) = present below limit of quantitation 

- GRO reported in mg/kg - Groundwater Pathway RCL ( exceedances bold) 

- na = not analyzed - Direct Contact Hazard RCL - non-industrial (exceedances underlined) 

- ns = no standard established * = Large Cancerous P AH; -total risk used for direct contact hazard evaluation 



TABLE3 
SUMMARY OF GEOPROBE GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL DATA (06/22/2017) 

Former Jerry's Service 
2477 North Holton Street- Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

Sample I.D. B-5 B-8 
NR140 

Depth Interval (ft) 9-12 10-15 

voes ES PAL 

Benzene 774 23.8 5 0.5 

1,2 Dichloroethane <6.7 na 5 0.5 

Ethylbenzene 1320 5.8 700 140 

Methyl-tert-butyl ether <7.0 1.9 60 12 

Toluene 123 2.1 800 160 

Total Trimethylbenzenes 1827 4.4 480 96 

Total Xylenes 2055.3 15 2000 400 

Naphthalene 452 na 100 10 

n-Butylbenzene 32.6 na ns ns 

s-Butylbenzene <87.4 na ns ns 

Chloroform <100 na 6 0.6 

lsopropylbenzene 66.6 na ns ns 

p-lsopropyltoluene <20.0 na ns ns 

n-Propylbenzene 177 na ns ns 

PAHs 

Acenaphthrene 0.24 <0.0056 ns ns 

Acenaphthylene <0.19 <0.0046 ns ns 

Anthracene <0.39 <0.0096 3000 600 

Benzo( a )anthracene <0.28 <0.0069 ns ns 

Benzo( a)pyrene <0.39 <0.0097 0.2 0.02 

Benzo(b )fluoranthene <0.21 <0.0053 0.2 0.02 

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene <0.25 <0.0062 ns ns 

Benzo(k)fluoranthene <0.28 <0.0069 ns ns 

Chrysene <0.49 <0.012 0.2 0.02 

Dibenzo( a,h)anthracene <0.37 <0.0092 ns ns 

Fluoranthene <0.40 <0.0098 400 80 

Fluorene <0.30 <0.0073 400 80 

Indeno( 1,2,3-cd)pyrene <0.66 <0.016 ns ns 

1-Methylnaphthalene 60.3 0.16 ns ns 

2-Methylnaphthalene 117 0.23 ns ns 

Naphthalene 345 0.85 100 10 

Phenanthrene <0.52 0.014 (J) ns ns 

Pyrene <0.29 0.0071 (J) 250 50 

- All data is listed in ug/1 - PAL= NR140 Preventative Action Limit (exceedances underlined) 
- na = not analyzed - ES= NR140 Enforcement Standard (exceedances bold) 
- ns = no standard established -(J) = present below limit of quantitation 



TABLE4 
SUMMARY OF SOIL ANALYTICAL DATA FROM REMEDIAL EXCAVATION (June 17-18/2019) 

Former Jerry's Tire - KP Ventures 
2477 N. Holton Avenue - Milwaukee, WI 

SAMPLE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Groundwater Non Industrial 
Pathway Direct Contact 

Depth (ft) 12 8 8 6 14 8 9 15 8 RCLs RCLs 

voes 

Benzene <28.7 4190 21200 <125 250 25900 9940 <25.0 4180 5.1 1600 

1,2 Dichloroethane na na na na na na <50.0 na <200 2.8 652 

Ethyl benzene 78.7 J 16100 <100 3220 88.6 556 184 69.8 28600 1570 8020 

Methyl-tert-butyl ether <28.7 <200 <100 <125 <25.0 <100 <50.0 <25.0 <200 27 63,800 

Toluene 61.5J 50100 2310 <125 105 33200 12200 116 6110 1107 818,000 

1,3,5 Trimethylbenzene 53.7 J 6480 <100 2770 31.6J <100 135 J 71.3 18900 ns 182,000 

1,2,4 Trimethylbenzene 257 22200 <100 38800 140 360 626 188 93100 ns 219,000 

Total Trimethylbenzenes 310.7 28680 <200 41570 171.6 360 761 259.3 112000 1379 ns 

Xylenes, -m, -p 259 61400 <200 7430 227 983 514 238 74000 ns ns 

Xylene,-o <28.7 23500 <100 573 36.9 634 200 497.3 15400 ns ns 

Total Xylenes 259 84900 <300 8003 263.9 1617 714 <75.0 89400 3940 260,000 

Naphthalene <46.0 2990 <160 7600 <40.0 592 J 150 J <40.0 11200 658.7 5520 

n-Butylbenzene na na na na na na <50.0 na 11600 ns 108,000 

s-Butylbenzene na na na na na na <50.0 na 1910 ns 145,000 

Chloroform na na na na na na <92.9 na <372 3.3 454 

Isopropylbenzene na na na na na na <50.0 na 3250 ns 268,000 

p-Isopropyltol uene na na na na na na <50.0 na 1180 ns 162,000 

n-Propylbenzene na na na na na na 75.7 J na 15500 ns 264,000 

- Results are listed in ug/kg - RCL = Residual Contaminant Level 
- na = not analyzed - Groundwater Pathway RCL (exceedances bold) 
- ns = no standard established - Direct Contact RCL non-industrial (exceedances underlined) 
- J = detected below laboratory limit of quantitation - Standards listed are default values from R&R RCL Calculator 
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July 09, 2019

LIMS USE: FR - ROBYN SEYMOUR

LIMS OBJECT ID: 40190146

40190146
Project:
Pace Project No.:

RE:

Robyn Seymour
Seymour Environmental Services, INC.
2531 Dyreson Road
Mc Farland, WI 53558

KP VENTURES

Dear Robyn Seymour:
Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on June 26, 2019. The
results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the most
current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where
applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Dan Milewsky
dan.milewsky@pacelabs.com

Project Manager
(920)469-2436

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436

Page 1 of 25

www.pacelabs.com 
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CERTIFICATIONS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Green Bay Certification IDs
1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI  54302
Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87948
Illinois Certification #: 200050
Kentucky UST Certification #: 82
Louisiana Certification #: 04168
Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334
New York Certification #: 12064
North Dakota Certification #: R-150

Virginia VELAP ID: 460263
South Carolina Certification #: 83006001
Texas Certification #: T104704529-14-1
Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750
Wisconsin DATCP Certification #: 105-444
USDA Soil Permit #: P330-16-00157
Federal Fish & Wildlife Permit #: LE51774A-0

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436

Page 2 of 25

www.pacelabs.com 
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SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received

40190146001 #1 Solid 06/17/19 08:00 06/26/19 09:28

40190146002 #2 Solid 06/17/19 08:05 06/26/19 09:28

40190146003 #3 Solid 06/17/19 11:00 06/26/19 09:28

40190146004 #4 Solid 06/17/19 13:30 06/26/19 09:28

40190146005 #5 Solid 06/17/19 14:50 06/26/19 09:28

40190146006 #6 Solid 06/17/19 15:15 06/26/19 09:28

40190146007 #7 Solid 06/17/19 16:00 06/26/19 09:28

40190146008 #8 Solid 06/18/19 10:00 06/26/19 09:28

40190146009 #9 Solid 06/18/19 11:00 06/26/19 09:28

40190146010 TRIP BL Solid 06/18/19 11:30 06/26/19 09:28

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436

Page 3 of 25

www.pacelabs.com 



#=SA#

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Lab ID Sample ID Method
Analytes
ReportedAnalysts

40190146001 #1 EPA 8260 12MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146002 #2 EPA 8260 12MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146003 #3 EPA 8260 12MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146004 #4 EPA 8260 12MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146005 #5 EPA 8260 12MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146006 #6 EPA 8260 12MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146007 #7 EPA 8260 64MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146008 #8 EPA 8260 12MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146009 #9 EPA 8260 64MDS

ASTM D2974-87 1SKW

40190146010 TRIP BL EPA 8260 12MDS

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436

Page 4 of 25

www.pacelabs.com 
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SUMMARY OF DETECTION

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Parameters AnalyzedResult

Lab Sample ID 

Report Limit QualifiersUnitsMethod

Client Sample ID

40190146001 #1

Ethylbenzene 78.7J ug/kg 06/28/19 14:5681.0EPA 8260
Toluene 61.5J ug/kg 06/28/19 14:5681.0EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 257 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:5681.0EPA 8260
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 53.7J ug/kg 06/28/19 14:5681.0EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 259 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56162EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 14.9 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146002 #2

Benzene 4190 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14547EPA 8260
Ethylbenzene 16100 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14547EPA 8260
Naphthalene 2990 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:142280EPA 8260
Toluene 50100 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14547EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 22200 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14547EPA 8260
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 6480 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14547EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 61400 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:141090EPA 8260
o-Xylene 23500 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14547EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 12.2 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146003 #3

Benzene 21200 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23275EPA 8260
Toluene 2310 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23275EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 12.6 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146004 #4

Ethylbenzene 3220 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46358EPA 8260
Naphthalene 7600 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:461490EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 38800 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46358EPA 8260
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2770 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46358EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 7430 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46716EPA 8260
o-Xylene 573 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46358EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 16.2 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146005 #5

Benzene 250 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:2867.6EPA 8260
Ethylbenzene 88.6 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:2867.6EPA 8260
Toluene 105 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:2867.6EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 140 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:2867.6EPA 8260
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 31.6J ug/kg 07/01/19 13:2867.6EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 227 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28135EPA 8260
o-Xylene 36.9J ug/kg 07/01/19 13:2867.6EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 11.2 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146006 #6

Benzene 25900 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09281EPA 8260
Ethylbenzene 556 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09281EPA 8260
Naphthalene 592J ug/kg 06/28/19 21:091170EPA 8260
Toluene 33200 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09281EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 360 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09281EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 983 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09561EPA 8260

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436
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www.pacelabs.com 
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SUMMARY OF DETECTION

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Parameters AnalyzedResult

Lab Sample ID 

Report Limit QualifiersUnitsMethod

Client Sample ID

40190146006 #6

o-Xylene 634 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09281EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 14.5 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146007 #7

Benzene 9940 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41139EPA 8260
Ethylbenzene 184 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41139EPA 8260
Naphthalene 150J ug/kg 07/01/19 13:51577EPA 8260
n-Propylbenzene 75.7J ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41139EPA 8260
Toluene 12200 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41139EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 626 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41139EPA 8260
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 135J ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41139EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 514 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41277EPA 8260
o-Xylene 200 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41139EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 13.4 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146008 #8

Ethylbenzene 69.8J ug/kg 06/28/19 18:2870.4EPA 8260
Toluene 116 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:2870.4EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 188 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:2870.4EPA 8260
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 71.3 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:2870.4EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 238 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28141EPA 8260
o-Xylene 75.3 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:2870.4EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 14.8 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

40190146009 #9

Benzene 4180 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
n-Butylbenzene 11600 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
sec-Butylbenzene 1910 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
Ethylbenzene 28600 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 3250 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
p-Isopropyltoluene 1180 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
Naphthalene 11200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:422450EPA 8260
n-Propylbenzene 15500 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
Toluene 6110 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 93100 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 18900 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
m&p-Xylene 74000 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:421170EPA 8260
o-Xylene 15400 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42587EPA 8260
Percent Moisture 18.3 % 07/08/19 16:530.10ASTM D2974-87

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: #1 Lab ID: 40190146001 Collected: 06/17/19 08:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene <28.7 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 71-43-2 W06/27/19 08:1569.0 28.7 1
Ethylbenzene 78.7J ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 100-41-406/27/19 08:1581.0 33.8 1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <28.7 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:1569.0 28.7 1
Naphthalene <46.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 91-20-3 W06/27/19 08:15287 46.0 1
Toluene 61.5J ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 108-88-306/27/19 08:1581.0 33.8 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 257 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 95-63-606/27/19 08:1581.0 33.8 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 53.7J ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 108-67-806/27/19 08:1581.0 33.8 1
m&p-Xylene 259 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 179601-23-106/27/19 08:15162 67.5 1
o-Xylene <28.7 ug/kg 06/28/19 14:56 95-47-6 W06/27/19 08:1569.0 28.7 1
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 100 % 06/28/19 14:56 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 1
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 99 % 06/28/19 14:56 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 1
Toluene-d8 (S) 97 % 06/28/19 14:56 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 1

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 14.9 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

Sample: #2 Lab ID: 40190146002 Collected: 06/17/19 08:05 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene 4190 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 71-43-206/27/19 08:15547 228 8
Ethylbenzene 16100 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 100-41-406/27/19 08:15547 228 8
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <200 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:15480 200 8
Naphthalene 2990 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 91-20-306/27/19 08:152280 365 8
Toluene 50100 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 108-88-306/27/19 08:15547 228 8
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 22200 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 95-63-606/27/19 08:15547 228 8
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 6480 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 108-67-806/27/19 08:15547 228 8
m&p-Xylene 61400 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 179601-23-106/27/19 08:151090 456 8
o-Xylene 23500 ug/kg 07/01/19 14:14 95-47-606/27/19 08:15547 228 8
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 112 % 07/01/19 14:14 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 8
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 119 % 07/01/19 14:14 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 8
Toluene-d8 (S) 110 % 07/01/19 14:14 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 8

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 12.2 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.Date: 07/09/2019 08:55 AM

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: #3 Lab ID: 40190146003 Collected: 06/17/19 11:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene 21200 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 71-43-206/27/19 08:15275 114 4
Ethylbenzene <100 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 100-41-4 W06/27/19 08:15240 100 4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <100 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:15240 100 4
Naphthalene <160 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 91-20-3 W06/27/19 08:151000 160 4
Toluene 2310 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 108-88-306/27/19 08:15275 114 4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <100 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 95-63-6 W06/27/19 08:15240 100 4
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <100 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 108-67-8 W06/27/19 08:15240 100 4
m&p-Xylene <200 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 179601-23-1 W06/27/19 08:15480 200 4
o-Xylene <100 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:23 95-47-6 W06/27/19 08:15240 100 4
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 112 % 06/28/19 20:23 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 4
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 101 % 06/28/19 20:23 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 4
Toluene-d8 (S) 105 % 06/28/19 20:23 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 4

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 12.6 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

Sample: #4 Lab ID: 40190146004 Collected: 06/17/19 13:30 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene <125 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 71-43-2 W06/27/19 08:15300 125 5
Ethylbenzene 3220 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 100-41-406/27/19 08:15358 149 5
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <125 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:15300 125 5
Naphthalene 7600 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 91-20-306/27/19 08:151490 239 5
Toluene <125 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 108-88-3 W06/27/19 08:15300 125 5
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 38800 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 95-63-606/27/19 08:15358 149 5
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2770 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 108-67-806/27/19 08:15358 149 5
m&p-Xylene 7430 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 179601-23-106/27/19 08:15716 298 5
o-Xylene 573 ug/kg 06/28/19 20:46 95-47-606/27/19 08:15358 149 5
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 100 % 06/28/19 20:46 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 5
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 102 % 06/28/19 20:46 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 5
Toluene-d8 (S) 99 % 06/28/19 20:46 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 5

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 16.2 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.Date: 07/09/2019 08:55 AM

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
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Green Bay, WI 54302
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: #5 Lab ID: 40190146005 Collected: 06/17/19 14:50 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene 250 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 71-43-206/27/19 08:1567.6 28.2 1
Ethylbenzene 88.6 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 100-41-406/27/19 08:1567.6 28.2 1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
Naphthalene <40.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 91-20-3 W06/27/19 08:15250 40.0 1
Toluene 105 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 108-88-306/27/19 08:1567.6 28.2 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 140 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 95-63-606/27/19 08:1567.6 28.2 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 31.6J ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 108-67-806/27/19 08:1567.6 28.2 1
m&p-Xylene 227 ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 179601-23-106/27/19 08:15135 56.3 1
o-Xylene 36.9J ug/kg 07/01/19 13:28 95-47-606/27/19 08:1567.6 28.2 1
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 115 % 07/01/19 13:28 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 1
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 113 % 07/01/19 13:28 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 1
Toluene-d8 (S) 113 % 07/01/19 13:28 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 1

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 11.2 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

Sample: #6 Lab ID: 40190146006 Collected: 06/17/19 15:15 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene 25900 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 71-43-206/27/19 08:15281 117 4
Ethylbenzene 556 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 100-41-406/27/19 08:15281 117 4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <100 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:15240 100 4
Naphthalene 592J ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 91-20-306/27/19 08:151170 187 4
Toluene 33200 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 108-88-306/27/19 08:15281 117 4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 360 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 95-63-606/27/19 08:15281 117 4
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <100 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 108-67-8 W06/27/19 08:15240 100 4
m&p-Xylene 983 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 179601-23-106/27/19 08:15561 234 4
o-Xylene 634 ug/kg 06/28/19 21:09 95-47-606/27/19 08:15281 117 4
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 99 % 06/28/19 21:09 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 4
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 91 % 06/28/19 21:09 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 4
Toluene-d8 (S) 93 % 06/28/19 21:09 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 4

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 14.5 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: #7 Lab ID: 40190146007 Collected: 06/17/19 16:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Normal List

Benzene 9940 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 71-43-206/27/19 11:45139 57.7 2
Bromobenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 108-86-1 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Bromochloromethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 74-97-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Bromodichloromethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-27-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Bromoform <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-25-2 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Bromomethane <140 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 74-83-9 W06/27/19 11:45500 140 2
n-Butylbenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 104-51-8 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
sec-Butylbenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 135-98-8 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
tert-Butylbenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 98-06-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Carbon tetrachloride <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 56-23-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Chlorobenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 108-90-7 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Chloroethane <134 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-00-3 W06/27/19 11:45500 134 2
Chloroform <92.9 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 67-66-3 W06/27/19 11:45500 92.9 2
Chloromethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 74-87-3 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
2-Chlorotoluene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 95-49-8 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
4-Chlorotoluene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 106-43-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <182 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 96-12-8 W06/27/19 11:45500 182 2
Dibromochloromethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 124-48-1 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 106-93-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Dibromomethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 74-95-3 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 95-50-1 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 541-73-1 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 106-46-7 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Dichlorodifluoromethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-71-8 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,1-Dichloroethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-34-3 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2-Dichloroethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 107-06-2 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,1-Dichloroethene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-35-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 156-59-2 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 156-60-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2-Dichloropropane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 78-87-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,3-Dichloropropane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 142-28-9 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
2,2-Dichloropropane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 594-20-7 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,1-Dichloropropene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 563-58-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 10061-01-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 10061-02-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Diisopropyl ether <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 108-20-3 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Ethylbenzene 184 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 100-41-406/27/19 11:45139 57.7 2
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 87-68-3 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 98-82-8 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
p-Isopropyltoluene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 99-87-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Methylene Chloride <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-09-2 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Naphthalene 150J ug/kg 07/01/19 13:51 91-20-306/27/19 11:45577 92.5 2
n-Propylbenzene 75.7J ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 103-65-106/27/19 11:45139 57.7 2
Styrene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 100-42-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: #7 Lab ID: 40190146007 Collected: 06/17/19 16:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Normal List

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 630-20-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 79-34-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Tetrachloroethene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 127-18-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Toluene 12200 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 108-88-306/27/19 11:45139 57.7 2
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 87-61-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <95.1 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 120-82-1 W06/27/19 11:45500 95.1 2
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 71-55-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 79-00-5 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Trichloroethene <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 79-01-6 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
Trichlorofluoromethane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-69-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 96-18-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 626 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 95-63-606/27/19 11:45139 57.7 2
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 135J ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 108-67-806/27/19 11:45139 57.7 2
Vinyl chloride <50.0 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 75-01-4 W06/27/19 11:45120 50.0 2
m&p-Xylene 514 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 179601-23-106/27/19 11:45277 115 2
o-Xylene 200 ug/kg 07/01/19 12:41 95-47-606/27/19 11:45139 57.7 2
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 96 % 07/01/19 12:41 1868-53-706/27/19 11:4557-146 2
Toluene-d8 (S) 89 % 07/01/19 12:41 2037-26-506/27/19 11:4564-134 2
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 89 % 07/01/19 12:41 460-00-406/27/19 11:4554-126 2

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 13.4 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

Sample: #8 Lab ID: 40190146008 Collected: 06/18/19 10:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 71-43-2 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
Ethylbenzene 69.8J ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 100-41-406/27/19 08:1570.4 29.3 1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
Naphthalene <40.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 91-20-3 W06/27/19 08:15250 40.0 1
Toluene 116 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 108-88-306/27/19 08:1570.4 29.3 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 188 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 95-63-606/27/19 08:1570.4 29.3 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 71.3 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 108-67-806/27/19 08:1570.4 29.3 1
m&p-Xylene 238 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 179601-23-106/27/19 08:15141 58.7 1
o-Xylene 75.3 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:28 95-47-606/27/19 08:1570.4 29.3 1
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 104 % 06/28/19 18:28 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 1
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 105 % 06/28/19 18:28 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 1
Toluene-d8 (S) 104 % 06/28/19 18:28 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 1
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: #8 Lab ID: 40190146008 Collected: 06/18/19 10:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 14.8 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

Sample: #9 Lab ID: 40190146009 Collected: 06/18/19 11:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Normal List

Benzene 4180 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 71-43-206/27/19 11:45587 245 8
Bromobenzene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 108-86-1 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Bromochloromethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 74-97-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Bromodichloromethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-27-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Bromoform <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-25-2 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Bromomethane <559 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 74-83-9 W06/27/19 11:452000 559 8
n-Butylbenzene 11600 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 104-51-806/27/19 11:45587 245 8
sec-Butylbenzene 1910 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 135-98-806/27/19 11:45587 245 8
tert-Butylbenzene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 98-06-6 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Carbon tetrachloride <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 56-23-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Chlorobenzene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 108-90-7 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Chloroethane <536 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-00-3 W06/27/19 11:452000 536 8
Chloroform <372 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 67-66-3 W06/27/19 11:452000 372 8
Chloromethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 74-87-3 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
2-Chlorotoluene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 95-49-8 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
4-Chlorotoluene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 106-43-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <730 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 96-12-8 W06/27/19 11:452000 730 8
Dibromochloromethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 124-48-1 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 106-93-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Dibromomethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 74-95-3 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 95-50-1 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 541-73-1 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 106-46-7 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Dichlorodifluoromethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-71-8 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,1-Dichloroethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-34-3 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2-Dichloroethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 107-06-2 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,1-Dichloroethene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-35-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 156-59-2 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 156-60-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2-Dichloropropane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 78-87-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,3-Dichloropropane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 142-28-9 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
2,2-Dichloropropane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 594-20-7 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,1-Dichloropropene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 563-58-6 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 10061-01-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 10061-02-6 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: #9 Lab ID: 40190146009 Collected: 06/18/19 11:00 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Normal List

Diisopropyl ether <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 108-20-3 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Ethylbenzene 28600 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 100-41-406/27/19 11:45587 245 8
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 87-68-3 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 3250 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 98-82-806/27/19 11:45587 245 8
p-Isopropyltoluene 1180 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 99-87-606/27/19 11:45587 245 8
Methylene Chloride <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-09-2 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Naphthalene 11200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 91-20-306/27/19 11:452450 392 8
n-Propylbenzene 15500 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 103-65-106/27/19 11:45587 245 8
Styrene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 100-42-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 630-20-6 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 79-34-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Tetrachloroethene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 127-18-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Toluene 6110 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 108-88-306/27/19 11:45587 245 8
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 87-61-6 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <380 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 120-82-1 W06/27/19 11:452000 380 8
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 71-55-6 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 79-00-5 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Trichloroethene <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 79-01-6 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
Trichlorofluoromethane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-69-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 96-18-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 93100 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 95-63-606/27/19 11:45587 245 8
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 18900 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 108-67-806/27/19 11:45587 245 8
Vinyl chloride <200 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 75-01-4 W06/27/19 11:45480 200 8
m&p-Xylene 74000 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 179601-23-106/27/19 11:451170 489 8
o-Xylene 15400 ug/kg 06/29/19 03:42 95-47-606/27/19 11:45587 245 8
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 102 % 06/29/19 03:42 1868-53-706/27/19 11:4557-146 8
Toluene-d8 (S) 105 % 06/29/19 03:42 2037-26-506/27/19 11:4564-134 8
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 123 % 06/29/19 03:42 460-00-406/27/19 11:4554-126 8

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture 18.3 % 07/08/19 16:530.10 0.10 1

Sample: TRIP BL Lab ID: 40190146010 Collected: 06/18/19 11:30 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 71-43-2 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 100-41-4 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 1634-04-4 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Sample: TRIP BL Lab ID: 40190146010 Collected: 06/18/19 11:30 Received: 06/26/19 09:28 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ

Analytical Method: EPA 8260  Preparation Method: EPA 5035/5030B8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Naphthalene <40.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 91-20-3 W06/27/19 08:15250 40.0 1
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 108-88-3 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 95-63-6 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 108-67-8 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
m&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 179601-23-1 W06/27/19 08:15120 50.0 1
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 06/28/19 18:04 95-47-6 W06/27/19 08:1560.0 25.0 1
Surrogates
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 96 % 06/28/19 18:04 1868-53-706/27/19 08:1557-146 1
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 102 % 06/28/19 18:04 460-00-406/27/19 08:1554-126 1
Toluene-d8 (S) 91 % 06/28/19 18:04 2037-26-506/27/19 08:1564-134 1
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:

QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:

Analysis Description:

325936

EPA 5035/5030B

EPA 8260

8260 MSV Med Level Normal List

Associated Lab Samples: 40190146007, 40190146009

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1892417

Associated Lab Samples: 40190146007, 40190146009

Matrix: Solid

Analyzed

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/kg <13.7 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/kg <14.4 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/kg <17.5 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/kg <20.2 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/kg <17.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/kg <17.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,1-Dichloropropene ug/kg <14.0 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ug/kg 21.7J 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/kg <22.3 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/kg <47.6 250 06/28/19 17:41
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg <12.2 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ug/kg <91.2 250 06/28/19 17:41
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/kg <14.7 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg <16.2 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/kg <15.0 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/kg <16.8 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg <14.5 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg <13.2 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,3-Dichloropropane ug/kg <12.0 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg <15.9 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
2,2-Dichloropropane ug/kg <12.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
2-Chlorotoluene ug/kg <15.8 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
4-Chlorotoluene ug/kg <13.0 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Benzene ug/kg <9.2 20.0 06/28/19 17:41
Bromobenzene ug/kg <20.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Bromochloromethane ug/kg <21.4 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Bromodichloromethane ug/kg <9.8 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Bromoform ug/kg <19.8 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Bromomethane ug/kg <69.9 250 06/28/19 17:41
Carbon tetrachloride ug/kg <12.1 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Chlorobenzene ug/kg <14.8 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Chloroethane ug/kg <67.0 250 06/28/19 17:41
Chloroform ug/kg <46.4 250 06/28/19 17:41
Chloromethane ug/kg <20.4 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg <16.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/kg <16.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Dibromochloromethane ug/kg <17.9 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Dibromomethane ug/kg <19.3 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/kg <12.3 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Diisopropyl ether ug/kg <17.7 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Ethylbenzene ug/kg <12.4 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1892417

Associated Lab Samples: 40190146007, 40190146009

Matrix: Solid

Analyzed

Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/kg 52.7 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) ug/kg <12.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
m&p-Xylene ug/kg <34.4 100 06/28/19 17:41
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/kg <12.7 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Methylene Chloride ug/kg <16.2 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
n-Butylbenzene ug/kg 13.4J 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
n-Propylbenzene ug/kg <11.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Naphthalene ug/kg <40.0 250 06/28/19 17:41
o-Xylene ug/kg <14.0 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
p-Isopropyltoluene ug/kg <12.0 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
sec-Butylbenzene ug/kg <11.9 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Styrene ug/kg <9.0 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
tert-Butylbenzene ug/kg <9.5 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Tetrachloroethene ug/kg <12.9 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Toluene ug/kg <11.2 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg <16.5 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/kg <14.4 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Trichloroethene ug/kg <23.6 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/kg <24.7 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
Vinyl chloride ug/kg <21.1 50.0 06/28/19 17:41
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 111 54-126 06/28/19 17:41
Dibromofluoromethane (S) % 108 57-146 06/28/19 17:41
Toluene-d8 (S) % 108 64-134 06/28/19 17:41

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1892418LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/kg 22802500 91 70-132
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/kg 30302500 121 70-130
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/kg 26602500 106 70-130
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/kg 23902500 95 70-130
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/kg 26302500 105 77-126
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/kg 16402500 66 66-130
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ug/kg 19702500 79 54-129
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/kg 24902500 100 70-130
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg 25002500 100 70-130
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/kg 27402500 110 70-134
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/kg 23902500 96 74-124
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg 24802500 99 70-130
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg 25102500 100 70-130
Benzene ug/kg 26402500 106 70-130
Bromodichloromethane ug/kg 24102500 96 70-130
Bromoform ug/kg 25902500 103 47-115
Bromomethane ug/kg 28702500 115 64-165
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1892418LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

Carbon tetrachloride ug/kg 20302500 81 70-131
Chlorobenzene ug/kg 25802500 103 70-130
Chloroethane ug/kg 28402500 114 28-197
Chloroform ug/kg 25902500 104 80-131
Chloromethane ug/kg 18502500 74 45-118
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg 25102500 100 70-130
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/kg 22602500 90 70-130
Dibromochloromethane ug/kg 24102500 96 70-130
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/kg 14702500 59 38-108
Ethylbenzene ug/kg 24402500 97 82-122
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) ug/kg 24202500 97 70-130
m&p-Xylene ug/kg 49305000 99 70-130
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/kg 28502500 114 70-130
Methylene Chloride ug/kg 30102500 120 70-130
o-Xylene ug/kg 24502500 98 70-130
Styrene ug/kg 26802500 107 70-130
Tetrachloroethene ug/kg 19902500 80 70-130
Toluene ug/kg 24802500 99 80-121
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg 26202500 105 70-130
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/kg 23202500 93 70-130
Trichloroethene ug/kg 23702500 95 70-130
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/kg 27002500 108 81-141
Vinyl chloride ug/kg 20602500 83 68-121
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 111 54-126
Dibromofluoromethane (S) % 108 57-146
Toluene-d8 (S) % 102 64-134

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1892419MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

40189942001

1892420

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/kg 1350 78 64-13286 9 201350<25.0 1060 1160
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/kg 1350 124 70-132127 2 201350<25.0 1670 1710
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/kg 1350 106 70-130107 1 201350<25.0 1430 1450
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/kg 1350 93 70-13094 0 201350<25.0 1260 1260
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/kg 1350 86 65-12695 10 211350<25.0 1150 1270
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/kg 1350 85 66-13979 7 201350<47.6 1140 1060
1,2-Dibromo-3-
chloropropane

ug/kg 1350 80 47-14692 13 231350<91.2 1080 1240

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/kg 1350 102 70-130102 0 201350<25.0 1370 1370
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg 1350 102 70-130101 1 201350<25.0 1380 1370
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/kg 1350 107 70-136109 2 201350<25.0 1450 1470
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/kg 1350 92 74-12492 0 201350<25.0 1230 1240
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg 1350 100 70-13099 1 201350<25.0 1340 1330
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg 1350 105 70-130102 3 201350<25.0 1420 1380
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1892419MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

40189942001

1892420

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

Benzene ug/kg 1350 100 70-130103 3 201350<25.0 1350 1390
Bromodichloromethane ug/kg 1350 96 70-13096 1 201350<25.0 1290 1300
Bromoform ug/kg 1350 98 47-12998 1 201350<25.0 1320 1330
Bromomethane ug/kg 1350 105 41-180105 0 201350<69.9 1420 1420
Carbon tetrachloride ug/kg 1350 66 58-13373 11 201350<25.0 890 990
Chlorobenzene ug/kg 1350 102 70-130101 1 201350<25.0 1370 1360
Chloroethane ug/kg 1350 109 28-197110 1 201350<67.0 1470 1480
Chloroform ug/kg 1350 99 80-131100 1 201350<46.4 1340 1350
Chloromethane ug/kg 1350 68 26-11871 5 201350<25.0 914 963
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg 1350 97 70-13099 2 201350<25.0 1300 1330
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/kg 1350 85 70-13085 0 201350<25.0 1150 1150
Dibromochloromethane ug/kg 1350 93 67-13098 5 201350<25.0 1250 1320
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/kg 1350 40 12-10850 24 291350<25.0 534 678
Ethylbenzene ug/kg 1350 91 80-12293 2 201350<25.0 1220 1250
Isopropylbenzene
(Cumene)

ug/kg 1350 86 70-13090 4 201350<25.0 1160 1210

m&p-Xylene ug/kg 2700 92 70-13094 3 202700<50.0 2470 2530
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/kg 1350 115 70-130115 0 201350<25.0 1550 1550
Methylene Chloride ug/kg 1350 118 70-130119 1 201350<25.0 1590 1610
o-Xylene ug/kg 1350 92 70-13096 4 201350<25.0 1240 1290
Styrene ug/kg 1350 101 70-130102 1 201350<25.0 1360 1370
Tetrachloroethene ug/kg 1350 72 70-13074 3 201350<25.0 969 999
Toluene ug/kg 1350 94 80-12194 1 201350<25.0 1270 1280
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/kg 1350 97 70-130102 5 201350<25.0 1310 1380
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/kg 1350 87 70-13088 2 201350<25.0 1170 1190
Trichloroethene ug/kg 1350 90 70-13093 2 201350364 1580 1620
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/kg 1350 79 60-14194 17 261350<25.0 1070 1270
Vinyl chloride ug/kg 1350 68 46-12176 12 201350<25.0 911 1030
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 113 54-126109
Dibromofluoromethane (S) % 109 57-146110
Toluene-d8 (S) % 104 64-134104
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:

QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:

Analysis Description:

325914

EPA 5035/5030B

EPA 8260

8260 MSV Med Level Short List

Associated Lab Samples: 40190146001, 40190146002, 40190146003, 40190146004, 40190146005, 40190146006, 40190146008,
40190146010

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1892278

Associated Lab Samples: 40190146001, 40190146002, 40190146003, 40190146004, 40190146005, 40190146006, 40190146008,
40190146010

Matrix: Solid

Analyzed

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg <12.2 50.0 06/28/19 09:01
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg <14.5 50.0 06/28/19 09:01
Benzene ug/kg <9.2 20.0 06/28/19 09:01
Ethylbenzene ug/kg <12.4 50.0 06/28/19 09:01
m&p-Xylene ug/kg <34.4 100 06/28/19 09:01
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/kg <12.7 50.0 06/28/19 09:01
Naphthalene ug/kg <40.0 250 06/28/19 09:01
o-Xylene ug/kg <14.0 50.0 06/28/19 09:01
Toluene ug/kg <11.2 50.0 06/28/19 09:01
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 95 54-126 06/28/19 09:01
Dibromofluoromethane (S) % 97 57-146 06/28/19 09:01
Toluene-d8 (S) % 96 64-134 06/28/19 09:01

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1892279LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

Benzene ug/kg 26002500 104 70-130
Ethylbenzene ug/kg 24902500 100 82-122
m&p-Xylene ug/kg 50005000 100 70-130
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/kg 28802500 115 70-130
o-Xylene ug/kg 25302500 101 70-130
Toluene ug/kg 25002500 100 80-121
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 114 54-126
Dibromofluoromethane (S) % 109 57-146
Toluene-d8 (S) % 106 64-134
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:

QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:

Analysis Description:

326818

ASTM D2974-87

ASTM D2974-87

Dry Weight/Percent Moisture

Associated Lab Samples: 40190146001, 40190146002, 40190146003, 40190146004, 40190146005, 40190146006, 40190146007,
40190146008, 40190146009

Parameter Units
Dup

Result
Max
RPD QualifiersRPDResult

40190146001
1897719SAMPLE DUPLICATE:

Percent Moisture % 15.1 1 1014.9
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QUALIFIERS

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above LOD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

S - Surrogate
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration.
Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD.
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270.  The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.
Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

Non-detect results are reported on a wet weight basis.W
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Pace Project No.:

Project:

40190146

KP VENTURES

Lab ID Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method
Analytical
Batch

40190146007 325936 325938#7 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146009 325936 325938#9 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260

40190146001 325914 325917#1 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146002 325914 325917#2 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146003 325914 325917#3 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146004 325914 325917#4 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146005 325914 325917#5 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146006 325914 325917#6 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146008 325914 325917#8 EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260
40190146010 325914 325917TRIP BL EPA 5035/5030B EPA 8260

40190146001 326818#1 ASTM D2974-87
40190146002 326818#2 ASTM D2974-87
40190146003 326818#3 ASTM D2974-87
40190146004 326818#4 ASTM D2974-87
40190146005 326818#5 ASTM D2974-87
40190146006 326818#6 ASTM D2974-87
40190146007 326818#7 ASTM D2974-87
40190146008 326818#8 ASTM D2974-87
40190146009 326818#9 ASTM D2974-87
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Sample Preservation Receipt Form 

Client Name: .:x'('t·PNV- Project# ¼Ol ~o I Lf (e 
All containers needing preservation have been checked and noted below. □ Yes □No f NJ A 

Glass 

BPlN 
BPlZ 
BP3U 

Lab Lot#.of pH paper: 

Plastic 

I Hter plastic unpres 
50pmL plastic HN03 
500 mL plastic NaOH. Znact 

250 mL plastic unpres 

Lab Std #ID of preservation (if pH adjusted): 

Vials Jars I General 

1-Ieadspace in VOA Vials (>61DD1): □Yes m-lo 

JGFU 

Pace Analytical Services, LLC 
1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9 

Green Bay, WI 54302 

Initial when Date/ 

completed: Time: 

~, 
i 
i Volume 

(mL) 

AGS~ .. ·. JOO niL amber glass unpres 

A.G2S 500 mL amber glass H2S. 04 
BG3 250 mL clear glass unpres 

BP3B 125·0. mL.•··· .·.plas.•.·· ti .. ·.c. NaO··· H 
BP3N 250 mL .plastic HN03 

40. mL clear vial unpres 

VG9H 140 mL clear vial HCL 

VG9M 4OmLdear vial MeOH 

VG9D 40 mL clear vial DI 
SPST .... · :.•, .120. mL plastic Na Thiosulfate 
ZPLC ziploc bag 

BP3S 250 mL plastic H2S04 GN: 

F-GB-C-046-Rev.02 (29Mar2018) Sample Preservation Receipt Fonn 
Page_l o~ 
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Document Name: 
Sample Condition Upon Receipt (SCUR) Document Revised:~5Apr2018 

( Document No.: Issuing Authority: 

1241 Bellevue street. Green ea ·.·· WI 54302 F-GB-C-031-Rev.07 Pace Green Bay Quality Office 

Sample Condition Upon Receipt Form (SCUR) 

Project#: 

CUentName: ~-e_~Mo,1.,-

Courler: t CS Logisticsr, Fed Ex L Speedee 17 UPS r; Waltco 

r Client C Pace Other: 

Tracking#: /~b1J .. ·ob1s,q --------
CustodySealonCooler/Box.Prese11t: ·C yes 171 no ·• Seals intact Lyes C no 

Custody Se~• on S~111ples Present: . L' yes rt no Seals intact: · r yes r no 

WO# ·•:40190146 

111•1·•·11•1·. 111··1111 ·1111/11 :·111 
40190146 

Packing Material:. rJ;" Bubble W p 'f Bubble Bags [; None r Other 

Thermometer .Used .... . SR- .·. ~e of Ice: {!;t .. Blue Dry None r1 Samples on ice, cooling process has begun 

Cooler Temperature .·.·. Uncorr: /Corr: . 

Temp Blank Present: [";yes rf no Biological Tissue Is Frozen: r yesC no 

Temp should bl! abo\te freezing .to 6°C. 
Biota Sam les ma be received at s o•c. 

Chain ofCustod 

Sufficient Volume: 

~Yes □No 

~es □No 

f/Yes □No 

□Yes □No 

□Yes 

□Yes 

□NIA 1. 

ON/A 2. 

ON/A 3. ,., 1) 

ON/A 4. 

5. 

Date/Time: 

6. 

7. 

8. 

For Analysis: Yes □No MS/MSD: □Yes No ON/A 

Correct Containers Used: 

~Pace Containers Used: 

-Pace IR Containers Used: 

Containers Intact: 

Filtered.volume receivedforDissolved tests 

Sample Labels match COC: 

-Includes date/tirne/1D/Anal sis 

Trip Blank Present 

Trip Blank Custody S$als Present 

Pace Tri Blank Lot#. if orchased : 

Cllent··Notlfle&tlo11fRe11olutlon: 

Matrix: 

¢Yes □No 9. 

/JYes □No ON/A 

10. 

N/A 11 . 

□Yes ~No ON/A 12. C ( ,·..,._,+ ,._,.,..,-k_, o----. \,J f ;' 

005 fl-~...,,il .b., t---------<- ,->-... ,#-

If checked, see attached form foradditional comments 

Person Contacted: Datemme: ----.--....---
1f , ' ' tv.-...1( 

Comments/ Resolution: -O-\?-,).--::r=.-'N-::::---v-b-,-✓-0,-. ½-u,--C, o (, \/61A th S-.i~ 3\;.. \.V "\ \ 1· b rn .•· .. / .. ~ r \ ~., &-#J-
(q (~c. \l~ -? ti) 

Project Manager. Review: Date: ............ ~._.,/ __ 2[_1...,./[_°) __ 
Page-t.±:. of .d., 



APPENDIXB 

LANDFILL MANIFESTS 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST fr, ·ce.. 70 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206608 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten -
McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 8. State Gener~~ .Y6 4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number V 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ,- ., 

~-ww- •-::; 
_,, . .., -~ 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ••--,••cc '_o • •. ••~L :, 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 , ·.___,_., .. ~ -'it~· ..... _,-, '·"s0& ·~ ~w 

11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 
No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 

I. Misc. Comments 
G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI ·--!!• t ~- .. R -·· 
A b. 

T 

0 WM Profile# -'% - ~ -- .. ., " R 
c. 

WM Profile# -,, 
F "' ;, .,. 

d. 

- -

WM Profile# •na ·.:::~- ·..m;. _.,--
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I BlLL TO: 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wast es as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 

accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to appl icable regulations. 

Pri~Name ~ I Signaturp°~alf of" _ I Month I Day I Year 

J , Lri L11- V ~ ,1 ~ ..1,r,/'\._ 'j::_, I - _.I.I, A J-- I In It I I / 'l 
T 17. Transp~er 1 Acknowledgtment of Receipt of Materials ✓ 
R 

I~~~~- ,,,,,,--· I I I • Printed Name Month Day Year 

~ V7A'6-✓ ;;;:_e,.JAdJ?n<+~~ n.. I L 1/7 II~ ,,, /7 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ~ 0 
R 

Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year T 

E 

r I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 

' I certify, on behalf of the above listed t reatment facil ity, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all • 
C 

applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates l isted above. I 
L 20. Faciliw-Qwne_J:.,Or- Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. I . , ,...., ' ~ 
T 

Prin~~ I Signature >) - I M/nth /II rJ.✓ I vlar(J y 

r '-{'I l 'I l 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERA fem #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's us EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I t.{b/ NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

I 
I 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206609 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Gene~C) { J. 97 McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number \.,/\. -

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number -- -

" 
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number .. , 

--~-~ 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 ·••-,:--:,,-rt"· ·--··-- •f'""--··;; 
''fa ..... _,, 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt/Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments 

G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 

E B10131375WI 
R 

WM Profile# F 

A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile# .. . - ' ' - .. ~ .. - --R 

c. 

WM Profile# ;,i;; "'""" ;!;:'.::;::,.,_ 
. , " --

" 
d. 

-

WM Profile# ... '., ., 
'l, --·-

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

BILL TO: 
Cell I Level 

Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHON~ NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Pri~ I Signatlf:s "~half of" I Month Day I Year 

_,,4....-Y\A..,Jl-v'--. ·1:- I J ,:..- f'J U\ .//) I (✓,, I • I I l'-1 
T 17. Transporfer 1 Acknowledgefnent of Receipt of Materials / 
R 

[Si~ 
I I A Pri~ame i.-l ( 

~ \ \ 
Month Day Ye~ 

N 

, ✓ e <> '--h ,=. -Y JV> A " r I ----- I r /'/ 1/Y s 
p 

18/Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials - , 
0 
R Printed Name I Signature I Month Day I Year T 

' I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my-knowledge, the above;described waste was managed in compliance with all A 

C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 

L 20. Facility O~Operator: Certification of receipt of non-haz~us materials covered by th is manifest. 
I 
T 

Prin~e 
-.... 

rignar--
. I Month j ("'y,ay I I( f ear y 

10 11 I , f I~ 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue:>GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR11tCOP) l ~ 

"'· Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
1

1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I "17 NON- HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address {If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206606 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten -
McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 B. State ~Zs~\~ 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number I N 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number " ...., -~- """""'"= 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number .. L 

. . 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 
Wl24 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 "'!:•.,....,m - -- -· -

.... --·· 
11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments G 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI R ·-
A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# ~~ :•··· 
""' -~""" fa - -·-R 

c. 

WM Profile# .. ·s 
d. 

- - - -- ------ - - - - - -- - -

WM Profile# ., 
'""' 

,. 
.... 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Disposa l location 

BILL TO: Cell I Level I 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT / PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been ful ly and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper cond ition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Prin~/\ ~ I Signar-se ~ behalf of" I Month I Day I Year 
~A.<Ag"}/\ K, {J · ~ 1 .... A I - I/,,, I/' I /Ci 

T 17. Transport~ 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials / • I Sign!ture ..d r I Day..-,. I 1•1'1 A 
Pri,~N;;;,o} il--~-.,/ MonJh 

N 

I I fl I II I li s .... 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Ackno~l~dgement J Receipt of Materials - L l '- \ 0 

• Printed Name I Signature 7 Month I Day I T Year 

' I I I • 
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal -f 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance w ith·all- -A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates l isted above. 
' L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
' T 

Printed ~ ---. I Sit);e I Mofh I Av J ~., y 

I f I I I l ~ L( 
White- TREITTMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY BlueA,ENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1/CO~Y l 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

l er NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different t han mailing): A. Manifest Number 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206607 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Ge::u 61 w\ McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number [ J \ ..f -

Yr ,u C. State Transporter's ID -
D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number '''- ·· ,. 
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. us EPA ID Number ,... ..• ,. 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 
W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 p-- --· ·-,- - -- ·-- - ... 

.,:,. 

11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 
No. Type Quantity Wt /Vol. I. Misc. Comments G 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

B10131375WI -· 
R WM Profile# 

' ~ 

A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# Jb ~ ,.. .... ,~ $&':' ~- -R 
c. 

WM Profile# ' 
,' 

'" ,t• 
~ 

d. 

WM Profile# _, .. ,, 'C»c .. =· 
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I BILL TO; 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Prin~ 
/ Signa;t;;o~ I Month I Oay I Year 

JA~ I ( ~ I J -, I ; '1 
T 17. Transpo~r 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials I R 

I Signature f ~ I I I A Printed~e 
6.py,J -c.,.AA M onth Day Year 

N ( l"'-t.t..-h "'- I ~ I / 7 I I '1 s 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 0 
R 

Printed Name I Signature : Month I Day I Year T 
E 

I I I • 
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposa l 

F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, t he above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
' l 

20. Facility O~ Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by t his manifest. I 
T 

Pririt~me " I Signature X I Mo,/.h I {)lY ..... I Yf•'/') y 

I { J/1 ., II f 1 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GEN~ #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #J. COPY 

. - "-
Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 

NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
2. Page 1 of 

I dd' 
3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address ( If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 820660i (') 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State G 
n~ 'j;? McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 

4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number -

r~x.c_f .#~3 C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number - ·- .. - -,~ ~ _;=J---

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ·='" ~, .. ,c .. 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 /' ~- - ___ .....,. 
·.·- -

... . 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

Type Quantity W t./Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments 

G No. 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI R 0 L ' 
A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile# *~• -··· .... . - ---'-'-R 

c. 

WM Profile # - .... ,. '" u'";; 
d. 

WM Profile# ' . 

J. Additional Descriptions for M aterials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I BILL TO: 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Pri1edNam~ I Signatu3 "0'11half of" I Month I Day I Year 

'J'rVJ, LJ/'\J..AJ;),1../\ Jc._/ I A f J J A I A I IA I l 7 I /<..., 
T 17. Transpcher 1 Acknowl,dgement of Receipt of Materials 

/'\ _.._ / ,. • 
f\~N~i~ fl~ I / l,' ,0 .s I Signatur'l ~- .£:!<Pl!_ I I I A Month Day Year 

N - I {,.. I /) I / '1 s 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement ~f Receipt of Materials 
... , 

0 

• Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year T 
E 

I I I R 

- 19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

~1 certify, on behalf of the above listed t reatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, t he above-described waste was managed in compliance with al l . -
A 
C applicable laws, regulatio ns, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. I 
L 20. Facil ity Owner,Q_r Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T 

Printe~ ......... I Signature ~ ---- I l\fOnth I I q5y\ I /v.J;, y 

I l O I f / I l l 
White- T~TMENT STORAGE DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENeR1!:TOR #2 COPY Yel low- GENERATOR #1 co1'v ~ \ . 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEM ENT 

NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: 

NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
1

1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 

Generator's Site Address { If different than mailing): 

2. Page 1 of 

I 1l1 
A. Manifest Number 

WMNA 
' 

8206604 Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. 
2531 Dyreson Road 
McFarland WI 53558 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 

Former Jerry's Tire 
2477 North Holten 
Milwaukee WI 5321 2 B. State Gen~~ ( ~lR 

5. Transporter 1 Company Name 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 

Orcha rd Ridge RDF 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road 
Menomonee Fal ls, WI 53051 

G 11. Description of Waste Materials 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 

6. US EPA ID Number 

8. us EPA ID Number 

10. US EPA ID Number 

12. Containers 

No. Type 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

G. State Facility ID 

H. State Facility Phone 

13. Total 
Quantity 

14. Unit 
Wt./Vol. 

V 

262-253-8620 

I. Misc. Comments 

E WM Profile# B10131375WI ,. -
Rf-:------------ ------- - --------- +-----+----+---"--l-----+-----'-c.....------1 
A b. 

T 

O WM Profile# :: -· .. ·- - --s-•'· _ _.. i,jff~~ R f-----=--..::..:..:.:..::....c __________ ______________ +---'::,__--+----P----------+----=-::,__+------===---------1 
C. 

WM Profile# 

d. 

WM Profile # 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

BILL TO: 
Cell I Level I 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Add itional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Printed Name I Signature "On behalf of" I Month I Day 

I I 
I Year 

I 
, 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 
Rf-- ------- --'--- ----'--------,---------- ---- ------------,--- .----,-- ~ 
~ 1--....,r'f-'-·n,cClt~-=d=N-am-fe..:...._-'-llr-S'=~--'-,e:::.A+.l'J--(JV'\--=--=--- --- - L-ISi-gn.../.~_tu..!.r~....,....-~i-=--~'-'·=-'-"=->=P-'1:c.._.L-____ _ _ _ _ _jl__,,~I/C.o,,n-th_ .J.....i:1:....Da-'7!c......l:....J1Ly~-l-ar'---j 

~ f-1_8-:. :-T.,-ra_n_s
7
p-:cort_t_ef2_ A_ck_n_o_w_l_ed-'g':ce_irh_e_n_t_o_f_R_e_ce_i.:...p_t o,ff'M1rr:a-.,.ter'r"'ia_ls_ ,-::-:--_,f-/..,J._ ____ --l"'c-\-------------- -,-----,---.---'-, 

i ·-f~F(' O,J A 1!n ~(/ I Sig~ H)~j~ A f (') l ~
th 

l /~y l ,·r 
, 1'9. Certificate 6fFinal Treat,,.;-ent/Dispo"saf I :{~-- r- ,,. · (/ V V'""-... ., I 

• I certify;on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that tot b st of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all 
~ applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates lis above. 

I 

20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest . '1------ - ------------..:....---,--,-=,.,.. ______ .....:.._ ______________ ,--+-~~~~- ~--1 

Printed'\\/ I Sig~\_. I Motz ! t"1 I l1 
White- TREAJ'lv1ENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- G~ATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I ~~ NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If diffe rent than mailing): A. Manifest Number -
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206603 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Genera~h .L\' McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number -

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ·:::. , . ....;,;•; 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number :ll · :.1_,. 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facil ity ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menom onee Falls, WI 53051 -· .,. 

" 
11. Description of Waste Materials 

12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 
No. Type Quantity Wt/Vol. 

I. Misc. Comments G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI 
R 
A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# ' ·'"--- -- .. -- ·- " -~a -" ~-· R 
c. 

WM Profile# I ,i ., 
d. 

-

WM Profile# -- ::... --· .,_,,...~;:·--~-- ..• 
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I BILL TO: 
Grid I 

15. Special Hand ling Instructions and Add itional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Printe;ta~ >--1'VI ~ .,J--yV-Al~ I Signature "<3n~ I Month I Day I Year 

/:-.I . JJ,Af./1 I /" - IJ 7 I J c, 
T 17. Transporter 1 ~cknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ,, / 
R 

I Signature f ~ q - I I I A 
Print~ N,a;e ~"'Y 

7}"'-"'-f'r;_~ 
Month Da y Year 

N I r:: 11~1 IC... s 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 0 r V \ 

R 
Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year T 

E 

I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that t o the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and l icenses on the dates listed above. I 
L 20. Facility ~ r or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazar~ materials covered by th is manifest. 
I 
T 

~yam!}_ I Sig~ 
I "-"nth I I pr,.. I ~ V 

I U 1i / 1(7 
W hite- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY '---

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEM ENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I u, NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mai ling): A. Manifest Number 

I Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206599 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State'61or:1 \ McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6 . US EPA ID Number ; 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number =:· .. :;, 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ~-· .,-. -~·- ~•-' .l 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W l 24 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 ":: . .,,--•••-• .. ~ 0\'ff:F • j~l!>W 

.. 
11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 
L Misc. Comments 

G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI 
R 
A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile# ...-:;.,1__,, ~ ·- .. ..... -~· R 

c. 

WM Profile# .. 
d. 

--

WM Profile# ... 
' 11 ~-m •-;,ti . 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level 
BILL TO: 

Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona l Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT / PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for t ransportation according to applicable regulations. 

Pri"Ji~me A I Signature "On behalf of" I Month Oay I Year 

, -- • ---' ~/\,. A ,.J--..A.. Jc.P,A J •A J, J A J'A l&J l? I J'-1 
T 17. Transpclfter 1 AcknowlJdgement of Receipt of M aterials I 
R 

Printed Name ~rttl--~°S.C...'f I Sign::._,,. I Month I ,.vear A Day 
N If n I\ r I l/. s 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials '-A. l \ . ./ \_ 
0 \. 
R Printed Name I Signature I Month Oay I Year T 
E 

I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 
A I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above=described waste was managed in compliance with all 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. I 

L 20. Facilit y Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. I 
T 

Print~· 
lina}e 

I Month Da_1 I ,v~ y 

I / /J J I ) If '( 
White- TR!:ATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Bl~-~ATOR#2COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 ~y l l ~ 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
1

1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

IPr,u NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

70 
3. Generator's Mail ing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206601 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Gen~tqz \ lz McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter l Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number r1 V '-

C. State Transporter's ID 
~ 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ·-:::-- • ff;:('''\ ,,;;: 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number L, •-.-,, 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facil ity ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facil ity Phone 262-253-8620 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 ,, ::~-' ;;; . ½ ,. - ,, 

11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 
No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. I. M isc. Comments G 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 

E 
B10131375WI II , " j:t, ··,, 

R 
WM Profile# . 

A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# ,!,,... .;h,,ut!,, ·- ~ w ,_ ~ 
R 

c. 

WM Profile# ' 
d. 

WM Profile# '. "·~ ·=• so,_ 
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level Bill TO: 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been ful ly and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Print~~e --~ I Signaturj>O)il.,alf of",- I Month Day I Year 

/<.. I l1IA 17 ... J I I J c, I - .• VI h.,I""\.. 1~ 

T 17. Transportl!'r 1 AcknowledgeKient of Receipt of Materials 
. ./ / 

R 

~2_;,..,~ / .L-y I I • Printed Name Mont h Day Year 

~ /? k° zu-::/~.,,. - ·- _/__.? ..... "-=-~ I YI - .,. .,,.. "'f / I A.. /7 1/c::J 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 
- ,__.. L,/ 0 

R Printed Name 

I 
Signature I Month Day I Year T 

' I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facil ity, that to -the bestuf my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 

C applicable law s, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. I 

T 
Pr~e "- I Signature I Month 9•Yr--.l v,a,(1 V 

I I 1\ I ~ I "' White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blu~TOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR#l~ \. 4 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANI-FEST 

11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST Inf... 
3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number '-"\V 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206600 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Generator's ~ t f 1 McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 

4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 

5. Tran~,...Name 6. US EPA ID Number vv ' 
ttf\<a,,, ~ <rLQ, C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name - . 
8. US EPA ID Number -- : 

~ .... • ' ~- "---
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number -
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 _:,'If"' 
_,_, "-;~ "~-.. .,_., ,, .. 

h 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Type Quant ity Wt./Vol. 
L Misc. Comments 

G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI 
R 

... " 

A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile# "' 

,"-:;·· . " "' " 
R 

c. 

WM Profile# 
+ ,---

d. 

WM Profile# 
-- JI.- -~, , wh"",.._ 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order II Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been ful ly and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Prin,l~~ 
I Signature "~Aehalf of" I Month I Day I Vear 

jc_f J _.._ J' J, ,t LA I I' . I/ 7 I I °\ 
17. TransportJr 1 Acknowledgem~nt of Receipt of M aterials 

< I 
T 
R I Signa~ - ~ I I I A Pri~ Name ,e,..,,..,.J Month Day Year 

N C\'M .. 1t.-\-o ... HPj 'fU. ·'· ~ I G:, I ,, I ''1 s -.... -. 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 0 
R Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year 
T 
E I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 

C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
l 20. Facil ity Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T 

Print~ I Sig~~ 
I Month I /Jar. I /v~ 

y 

I l 1 I f 1117\ 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue~NERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COP'r ~ ' · 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I Yt NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address 111 different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

I Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206602 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State G~s Ii (" l McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number - ~ 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ' - . 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number " 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facil ity ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-2S3-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
_ . .,_ ---- ' 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

G No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# BI0131375WI 
R 

,· fl . 

A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile# ·- ~ -· -··-
R 

c. 

WM Profile# .». .,. .. 
d. 

. -

WM Profile# 
.... ,,! ili -..11--,;;;_,. 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT / PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materia ls are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classi fied and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation accord ing to applicable regulations. 

Prin~ame _\ I Si~r'Vt behalf {1f" I Month I Day I Year 

j .~,,............. ' L , A, A iV\._ 'A • )j, AI- I f,,, 1/7 1 1 '1 v -

T 17. Transporttr 1 AcknowledgemJnt of Receipt of Materials 
✓ 

R 

J l\.J 'M.lJ,1:i\J., ... \ 
~••n I I I A P~Name ~ --;- ,_\ 

Month Day Y~r 

N ., cF, l. - l I (p I 1'/ l / 7 
s 

~ ""18. Transporter 2 Acknowletlgement of Receip~tenals '-
./ 

R Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year 
T 
E I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 
A I certify, on behalf of the above listed t reatment facility-; t hat to the best of my knowledge, the above-described w aste was managed in compliance with all 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 

l 20. Facility Owner or O~erator: Certificat ion of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T 

Printed~ 
\ Si~ 

I M/,ntt,,. I ' (ay' I f -,la~ 
V 

I '-Z I I / If 7t 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY " Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold· TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



j~~ 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MAN·IFEST 

11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I 
# )L NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

I Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206597 
- I 2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Gen~, Ull McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number -

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number - - u. ...., . .......:.._,.,_ : .. -
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number -· ... ~ 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 elf>~ -~" ......... 
•. 's1oc1 I I. 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Tota l 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments 

G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E B10131375WI 
R 

WM Profile# .r 

A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# ffi'"' - ··' 
R 

c. 

WM Profile# "l ~; 

d. 

WM Profile# 
•. - ·-·'1JI'"'' -- - ·"·': , ..... - ,,. 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportat ion according to applicable regulations. 

P72t,~/U,N\ r-t I Sifna~re "On beh~~ of" I Month I Day I Year 

i • .J A../\ A.A/VV"'\.. t', /,. 1 ) A,:-A..:..7 1/1 I/\ I /,, I/, I /q 
T 17. Transpor(er 1 Acknowledg;~ent of Receipt o f Materials I r\ 
R 

hl/~~,n ~/Pt, A 

I I I A -JA~~c=<: \\ 11A 1\.1 -~ r:,A.1 //l- r,, 
Month Day Year 

N /"'... I / I /1 I //J s 
p ' ~ •• - I 1}~ . . I/ 

, -~ I/ '-.../ 
..., - - , . -, 

0 18. Transporte Acknowledgemen o Receipt of Materials 
R Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year 
T 

' I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, theabove-described waste was manag~d in ~ompliance with all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 

L 20. Facility Owner oJ..Oe_erator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T Printedy I SignaturC')..,, I "1<>" 'h I 1oef'\ I M r\ 
y 

I l J I I f I L l 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENE~R #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 co-PY ~ 

" 
Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of I AJ-NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If differentthan mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206598 ,v 

2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 
B. State Gen~'"~ 't) McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 

4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 -
S. Transporter 1 Co; rnv Name 6. US EPA ID Number 

C. State Transporter's ID 

~n ;r ~ ~~ D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number "" " - ·"" 
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ·-· ::;,,.,. 
Cr. 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 ,;--Jr · 5:' .,;r .., _,,,i .,ll,'lll' 

·: 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt/Vol. I. Misc. Comments 
G 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI 
... 

' 
R 

~- ,: 

A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile # -- * ·- -- _, __ .. 
R 

C. 

WM Profile# -~- - '-'~"- . 

d. 

-
WM Profile# 

~- ••wP~··::: .. 
J, Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wast es as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 

accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Prin/t_ Name ~ I Signatur~~,1 behalf of" I Month I Day I Year 

'~~- - A. ,/\. ,1 ,A ~ -,c_p / • .J I, ,1 IA I VJ IJ '7 I 1ct 
T 17. Transporte/ 1 Acknowledgem'ent of Receipt of Materials - /"\_ - -

✓ 
R 

Pri~~Nr4~ ~;-\ta~ I (-¾._VV. I I I A Signatun{_J.Q ~ l\1Pnth 0ay Year 

N ----~ Jlf'I I ~ I I l I f'-1 s 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of' Receipt of Materials I • I 

0 
R Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year 
T 
E I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
f I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T 

Prin~ I Signat ure~ _ I l),1onth I, ~ 1. -
y 

I ( n I\ I II '1 
White- TREATM ENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR°#2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 c<Jpy - "--

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I 7L-NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206623 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten B. State Generator's ID 
McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 

4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number 

k ,.;, •· 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ft .. ;;!!'. .,,L~ .,.~J., 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ' ,. 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 "='·" ~1 ' 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 
I. Misc. Com ments 

G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI ,,;! :I' 

R 
,. .. il .,, .. .,,. 

A b. 

T 

0 WM Profile# -~ -~ ··~ -
R c. 

WM Profile# _I!.. :,I ' 
. .. , 

... ... 
d. 

~-- -~ 
WM Profile# ~-- , .. ·~ d ., . .... ,.. 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT / PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportat ion accord ing to applicable regulations. 

Print~ -~ ~ I SignatK.}!])~ 
I Month I Day I Ye aL 

- -, I r, \ / '1\/7 

T 17. Transporter/j. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials I) ~ 
R I Signatur11,,t / jL 

/ .----'7..~ 
I I 

A Printe~
0

p me I M onth Day Year 

N • 0 f!1£ "'--r--h,A . LA ,,Ar- I n I , °' ,~ 
' 

/ VY7 '\ 
p 

18. Transporter 2 AcknowledgJhient of Receipt of Materials ·r '/ r \ 

0 
R Printed Name \ Signat ure I Month I Day I 
T 

Vear 

E I I I R 

19 ... Cert:!::ate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 

L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T 

CT1rame 
Is~ 

\. Month \ I 
y 

DID£. Ve~r 

'- \1' ") If /") I 1 I I/½ 
White- TREAmfENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #ITOPY ' 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I (6 NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206620 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

8. State Generator's ID McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number ,,., 

'-r-'~ 

_J};u C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ....., :"""'"lfo•• ·-•· 

E. State Transporter 's ID 

F. Transporter 's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ,. r "T 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 
W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 ~,: •di!, '" 

11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 
Quantity Wt./VoL I. Misc. Comments G No. Type 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI R ,, ' J 

A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# F 
1£ .... --R 

c. 

WM Profile# 
- . 

d. 

WM Profile# E. 11 ''ii" " 
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Disposal Location 

BILL TO: Cell I Level I 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately descr ibed, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to appl icable regulations. 

Prin~N,A I Si)natu:3 "O !,'.thalf of" Month I Day I Year 

~ 'C..I - ~AA £.1 ~Ah u I I 7 I /'? 
T 17. Transport'er 1 Acknowledge'ment of Receipt of Materials , 

~ R 

I Si~~ 
A ~dName 

6P5 'f!f".,, ~ ,l Month I Day I Year 
N 

f tY\(t- -hi"' (, I /7 I I q s r ,. 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 0 
R 

Printed Name I Signature Month J Day I Year T 
E 

I I 
R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 
C 

appl icable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. I 

l 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. I 

T 
~ Name 

ISi~ 
J tj1onth I Day I Year V 

I tr, I r I I /C-1 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY I 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



G 
E 

N 
E 
R 
A 
T 

0 
R 

T 
R 

A 
N 
s 
p 

0 
R 
T 
E . 
' A 
C 
I 

l 
I 
T 
y 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

, 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of I 4<g NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206622 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten B. State Generator's ID 
McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608} 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number ~ -·•· ., ··--

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number 
.. 

. , l•,1' ~·· .• _,, 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ·- ' 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, W I 53051 ,l-ih + 
'" 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

Quantity Wt,/Vol. 
I. Misc. Comme11ts 

No, Type 

a. Contaminated soil 

B1013137SWI 
· .1, -- ,, .. .. 

I 
WM Profile# , M ., " ., 
b. 

.. 
WM Profile# '" '" 

c. 

WM Profile# 
" 

,_ ' ,q ,-•~-· " " 

d. 

-

WM Profile# 
'" - u; 

.. 
' -- '" 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT / PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been ful ly and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

I Month I Day I Year 
Printe~.A,v-c')( \Si/f/~ J ,<-.. /'"V4), (_ A ll'! ~ I /4 I/ &,, I / u.t, - " 
17. Transportef 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 

- / 
\Si~e 

C. 
/ fl"-1 ~ 

I I Dall-. I 
Printed Name J--\n N Month Year_ 

'b'l& JP_ ~~)/4J(/ J I Q' \ I'/ I /'f' ·-
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgeme'nt of Receipt of Materials 

\ r 

Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year 

I I I 
--··-

19. Certificate of Final Tre~t,nent/Disposal 

I certify, on behalf of the· above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with a ll 

applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 

20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 

~Name 

.-White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY 

I Signatu~ 

Blue- GENERATOR #2 COPY 

Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 

I Month I Day I Year 

I lLJ I I f I I '1 
Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

1

1. Generator's US EPA ID No. 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

Manifest Doc No. 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. 
2531 Dyreson Road 
McFarland WI 53558 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 

Orchard Ridge RDF 
W124 N9355 Boundary Road 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 

G 11. Description of Waste Materials 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 

Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): 

Former Jerry's Tire 
2477 North Holten 
Milwaukee WI 53212 

6. US EPA ID Number 

8. US EPA ID Number 

10. US EPA ID Number 

12. Containers 

No. Type 

2. Page 1 of 

I Pr,L-e.. 70 
A. Manifest Number 

WMNA 8206621 
B. State Generator's ID 

' .,c~ - -

C. Stat e Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
-"-' , 

IT •-

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
. ,_ I! 

G. State Facility ID 

H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

. 

-

." 

13. Tota l 
Quantity 

14. Unit 

Wt./Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments 

E WM Profile# BI0131375WI R1----- -------------- ---------------+----l------+-----1------l------""'"--·· -----........j 
A b. 

T 

O WM Profile # - - ,I _ Rl----'--------- --- -----------------4--"-= ---4-------"-l----='----1------+"------~----"'-< 
c. 

WM Profile# ., 
d. 

WM Profile# 
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby cer tify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 

accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 
Month I Day I :tear Printed1)la1Jle / . . _ ,. .,, A I SignaturSOA.,b9)la_lf of" .t... . .. 

/~J~ rvvr '}& j/~ I/_,, I / "L- I ,,½ 
r 17. Transpo~r 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ,# / 

~el;d~ra,AAo -<+R1~ Is~/~~- - I Month I Day I Year 

IL 1/?l/'7' 
~ 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 

V 

Printed Name I Signature I Month I 

I I 
Day I Year 

I 
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 

' • I certify, o n behalf of the above l isted treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with al l 

~ f-a.,_p.,_p_lic_a....;b_le:....1--a_w-'-s'-, r_e.s:g.c.u_la_ti_o_ns-'-,_,_p_e_rm--'it-'-s-'-a_nd_li_ce_n.:.:s.:.es::....:.o __ n--th_e:......:..da:...tc.:e.:..s_lis:...t_e_d_a.:.b.:.ov.:..e::..:· ___ _____________ ______________ -1 

' 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
' f-----'------'------------'-- --~ ---------'------- --------- ~ --~--~-- -
~ @!;ted Name I Sig~h I z: I r I I Year _ 

White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue'!-(;~ERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY ' 
Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I z_~ NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFES-T 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing); A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206618 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten B. State Generator's ID 
McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 

4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 

s.p;;:l~~~e 

6. US EPA ID Number 
.... 1<f.:" 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number - ·· 
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number - I" 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facil ity ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, W I 53051 - ,,·w ~ . -· ···-~ 

11. Description of Waste M aterials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments 

G 
No. 

E a. Cont aminated soil 
N 

"" 
E 
R 

WM Profile# B10131375WI ,: ,; "' , .. i" 

A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile# 

.. , " 
"' R 

c. 

WM Profile # 
'),I 

d. 
-

WM Profile# t.. ' ,,,.~,:;· .. 
,. - , .. •- - '" 

J. Additional Descriptions for M aterials listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 

accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condit ion for transportation according to appl icable regu lations. 

Prini//J~e _ _.s4A I s/f:P,~ljo!; A 
I Month I Day I Year 

- • .I ..., (V.---"l I /A I I 17 V...., ~- ~./l..h 
17. Transport(lr 1 Acknowledgtment of Receipt of Materials 

- - ' I ~ I 
T /'\ -- - -R 

Pl. ,l[,'/)S I SigntreJ,, . 
~(-

I Mjnth I Day_ I , Y~•rn 
A (i 'r,ld Name 
N -z.,NM/"1-J I lD I // 1 /7 
s 
p 

18. Transporter 2 AcknowledgemeJ of Receipt of Materials tJ 
0 
R Printed Name I Signatu re I Month I Day I Year 
T 
E I I I R 

·-
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 

F I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment faci lity, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by t his manifest. 
I 

T 
~Name ISig~ 

I M)>nth I Day l Year _ 

y 

I ln l/7 I IC-I, 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 CbPY .. 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WAS T E MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I l,) NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (11 different than mailing), A. Manifest Number 

I 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206619 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Generator's ID McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6 . us EPA ID Number .~ .. d --,-

-" -· ~ ... 
C. State Transporter's ID 
D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8 . us EPA ID Number -·- · ... 
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number • ...... -:;;;;;:;. 

..... 

Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility 10 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 :fl"" ., .. ~--.. ..... _,_ .. , . 

11. Description of Waste M aterials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. 
I. Misc. Comments 

G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI 
R .. 
A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# ... 
::T'T" ·~ ~- .. -~·" -~ R 

c. 

WM Profile# ...,. / "" ..~···~ .. -- Oh ., .. 
d. 

WM Profile# 'H,, C'.7' ·-· .. "'»' 

J, Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

BILL TO: 
Cell I Level I 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Informat ion 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHON.E NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Prinit)::/;e ) 
ISigxr~ 

I Month I Day I .YJ,ar 

~ - .l,1 
_,. ~ ,!\ I& I /7 V7 

17. TranspoKer 1 Acknowleci(iement of Receipt of Materials 
~ 

T 
R 

I Sign~ I I I A Printed ~me J /I Month Day Year 
N 

I I I s r ,v"".- I -~J 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement ofleceipt of Materials 0 
R Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year T 

E 

I I I R 

- -
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 

f 
I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, t he above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 

C applicable laws, regu lations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T ~dName 

l~e 
I Month I Day I Ye!II; y 

1 r /] 1 r, 11'1 ,...,__) 
White:'"TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #t'roPY 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MAN AGEM ENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANI-FEST 
I L Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I 1Y NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3 . Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc, Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206617 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Generator's ID/) i McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number / rr"\. I/ 

C State Transporter's ID I \ J .. -
D. Transporter's Phone j 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number I/ ..,,,,,,... -
E. State Transporter's ID 

. 
F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number 
.. , ~., 

'"' -
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 - ..... r ~ - -,-- ,-.,;;. 

" 
11. Description of Waste Materials 

12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 
Quantity Wt./Vol. 

I. Misc. Comments 
G No. Type 

E a. Contaminate d soi l 
N 

E 
WM Profile # B10131375WI 

R 
A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile # .,..... .... 
R 

C. 

WM Profile# 
.. --

d. 

WM Profile # 
,,,. -- -,~:;,,. 

~ 

J. Additional Descriptions for Mat erials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: 

Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportat ion according to applicable regulations. 

Pri/?d Name 
{ JI • ,,.,_AI J~ 

I Sig~~~oh.1 
I Month I Day I Year 

. ..A..... ·- I ( ?J I / 7 I i Gt , , - A_.Vl 

17. TransportJr-1 Ac1"r<owledgeJent of Receipt of Ma~rj~ls I / t - I T 
R 

--P;~:p( t)o~f- ~~4si~/Jg/A1¥'JJ. • • , 
I Month I I A Oay Year 

N I h I/ 11/L/J s -p 
18. Transporter 2 AcknowTedge~ri~ of ~t of Materials I 7 V IV'-'"/ I I ..., "-.JV - , . 

0 
R Printed Name I !yefnature I Month I Day I Year 
T 
E 

I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treat ment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 

C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on t he dates listed above. 
I 

L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by th is manifest. 
I 
T 

Pri~ e I Sign~ 
I "1<>nth j """ 1/~r y 

I ( d 11 ' V7 
White- TREATMENT STORAGE DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- 08<JERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY ~ \ 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAG EMENT ~"' 11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I ~~ NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's M ailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206616 

I""\ 2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 
B. State Gener~ \\ ~ McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 

4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
S. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number -

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ':ii' ·""·- ~-\!Ii' 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number --~·• 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 
W 124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 • IE; ,~/t';;:,:v_, - _._,, :..= - "' -
11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Tota l 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. f. Misc. Comments G 
E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10 131375WI 7 R 
A b. 

T 
0 WM Profile # w m . - - = - ..,,..,-R 

C. 

WM Profile# . ·, .. -,. 
d. 

WM Profile# ... , >~ . . ., ... ~ 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I BILL TO: 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Informat ion 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Printed(~ rl I Sign?c r b~~ A/1..,v\ 
Month I Day I Year 

I - J .,._,, /\ A .J]7r\ 7l) 17 / I I 7 
17. Transporter il'AcknowTedgement of Receipt of Materials (J ✓ T 

R 

I Signatur) i~ I I A PrinteJame fJ--~ Month Day Year 
N 

·rr) r ~~ __....-· (p I t-, I tC..:;. s - ~ 

p I '- I -. 
0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materia ls -R 

Printed Name I Signature Month I Day I Year T 

' I I R 

· - · 
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal -

' A I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in complian-ce with all 
C 

applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
' l 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 1, 
I 
T 

Printe~ fj/\ I Month •• I Dqy ,--J tqti) y 

I I lfJ I A l 1 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Bide- GENER'ATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COl'V - ' · 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I (;{ NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3 . Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address 111 different t han mailing): A. Manifest Number 
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206613 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Gener~, Lt 1 McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number 

:Pf'1'u.. 
C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number - ,i,, 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number . 

. 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 ---- ·--,,--

_,_ - -
'!l:i,_, 

11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 
No. Type Quantity Wt/Vol. I. Misc. Comments G 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B10131375WI .I R 
A b. 

T 
0 

WM Profile# ~-l > . ~ p, -· --R 
c. 

WM Profile# J;' ,. ""' 
d. 

WM Profile# ~ •,,. ·•-, ., 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I Bill TO: 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona l Information 

Purchase Order# Ore ha rd 4 700003 761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condit ion for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Printe;z,ame ~ ls~1t~~ 
I Month I Day I Year 

).A~~ J •--.NLI~ I (# I / -, I / 7 
17. Transporter PAcknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 

., 
T 

R 

I I I A Printed p;.e ./,, 
(.;;/Ji I Signature --I! ./ Month Day Year 

N . y) V\ (€_. ..,., ~·~ - -,-__ 
~ I 1', 17 l I I 'I s - I 'l. 

p 
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 0 

R Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year T 
E 

I I I R 

--
19. Certificate of rinal Treatment/Disposal 

f 

I certify, on behalf of the ,ibove listed treatment facility, t hat to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance w ith all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
l 20. Facility Owner QI.Qperator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. I 

T 
Printetn' I Signat~- I Mont/, 1 D~y A ve/,,/' y 

' 
I / Iii r . V L,1 

White- Trms:i'M ENT STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GE~OR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 C01'Y 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 

NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: 

NON-HAZARDOUS MA.NIFEST 
1

1. Generator 's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 

Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): 

2. Page 1 of 

A. Manifest Number 

WMNA 8206614 Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. 
2531 Dyreson Road 
McFarland WI 53558 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 

Former Jerry's Tire 
2477 North Holten 
Milwaukee WI 53212 B. State Gen~ L{ I 

5. Transporter 1 Company Name 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 

Orchard Ridge RDF 
W124 N9355 Boundary Road 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 

G 11. Description of Waste Materials 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 

~ WM Profile# B10131375WI 
A b. 

T 

6. US EPA 10 Number 

8. US EPA ID Number 

10. US EPA ID Number 

12. Conta iners 

No. Type 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

G. State Facility ID 

H. State Facility Phone 

13. Tota l 
Quantity 

14. Unit 
Wt./Vol. 

., 

262-253-8620 

I. Misc. Comments 

O WM Profile# . _ ~ ~. , 
Rt---- -----------------------------+------+----+---~'--+-----+--'----'-'-------'-'----l 

c. 

WM Profile# ,. 
d. 

WM Profile# 
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

BILL TO: 
Cell I level I 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO. : Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

I Month I Day 

I (tJ IL, 
I Year 

I r 17. Transporter 1 .Wcknowledgement'of Receipt of Materials ,., __, 
• 1----:::-:---:---:-:---- - - --=--------'-------,-:,,-------:;-----= ~ --------:::~ ----,r----.-------,-----j 
• .,;,J:,rinted ~~ ls~/3/_ I I I Year Month Day 

~ ~'£,q_'.JA~d'~:._-:,,,,s,,tt:.~ -~-~~-iA~~-,#~.,..~-s -e·z-n:?~2.,,.J.v1~-'-!--'---~~~~~~~~~e::..-e.oee::z:'.'.:::::2~c4 ~ ",------L,~ -.L.!...Z...J.L_;_~--1 
P 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 

r ~ 
_ , ..,_ I L- I 17 l/0 

- -- { / 
~ 1--P-r-in-t-ed_N_a_m_e ________________ -,--________________ ....,._.£.... ______ --.-----,c----,--- --i I Signature I Month I Day I Year 

' R I I I 
Certificate of Final Treat ment/Disposal 

I certify; on beha lf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all 
applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 

20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 

Printe~ r \ 

White- TREA1'Ml:NT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY 

I Signac'.'.S --· 

Blue- G RATOR #2 COPY 

Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 

j M onth I Day I Ye~ 

I , .I 1 '1 11 c.; 
Yellow- GENERATOR #1 ~ l.1 \ ' \ 



WASTE MANAGEM ENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

" 11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of i q~ NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address Ill different t han mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206615 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten -
McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 B. State Gener~1 LJJ 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number -

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number •\\,. Ju,._;- .... 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number ·"Ii .,~ 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 =•' .____.,,. ~ ·~-•-· ~ ........ .. _,., 
:; 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

No. Quantity Wt./Vol. 
I. M isc. Comments 

G Type 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

WM Profile# B1013137SWI 
R 

.. ~ ·- .... 

A b. 

T 
0 
R 

WM Profile# 
; . 

c. 

WM Profile # 
., ' '7\, 

d. 

WM Profile# •. .i -~- -.. ·-
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
Bill TO: Grid I 
15. Special Handling Inst ructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for t ransportation according to applicable regulat ions. 

Printe~ r---~ n ·-r~ ISirr"o~ 
I M9nth I Day I Year 

•j A I cp I/ / I IC, 
17. TransporteLJ Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials " 

T 
R 

I-/ Al .... r::::n..MAtl 
!Sig~ " 

I Month I Da'L.. I 
A Printed Name °'~' ~ 

Year_ 

N -1::> A. \J E ~I 1- \ /'/1/7 s 
V I - . . 

p 

0 
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials~ 

R Printed Name I Signature I Month I Day I Year 
T 
E I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F I certify, on behalf of the above listed t reatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliancewit h all A 

C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
l 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials _covered by this manifest. 
I 
T 

Printedtv1;\_ I Signature ~ 
I 11,)Jnth I P•YA I Ye/rrl 

V I / f7 I f / I I ,{ 
White- TR~ENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATOR #4 CcJP?'-· Yellow- GENERATOR #~Y " l "' 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST to7 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address 111 different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206612 
----2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

8. State Genr~s l~u s McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number \; 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number " 'W 1;,!1 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number -.... --~· ---··--- . 
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 -1;rr ,..., - -;;--- -
.! 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Tota l 14. Unit 

No. Type Quantity Wt./Vol. I. Misc. Comments 
G 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 

E 
WM Profile# BI013137SWI R - -·· 

A b. 

T 

0 
WM Profile# " ,= -R - -· ,.;. "'-""·-c. 

WM Profile# '"" ,,.J' d . - •. ·-· 
d. 

WM Profile# 
.,. .• i' ...... -··~ 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cel l I Level I BILL TO: 
Grid I 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order# Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any appl icable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for t ransportation according to applicable regulations. 

Printelt:~...,v,i. ~ I Signatur2,'~f of" I M onth I Day I Vear 

~ - ...A-t,.AAH/L.. /:-( .h .. 4 it.to 1 1:; I 1-, I t, 
T 17. Transporte!f 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M aterials 
R 

I Si~u~ 
I / Month /i (1\ay l l1ear A Printe~me ol-- LI_, 

N 
~ - .-;.--- - I\. y II I ~ \ s 

p 
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials 

- ' ' ' \ 
0 

R Printed Name I Signature I M onth I Day I Year T 

' I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Dis;Josal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 
C applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
l 20. Facility Owner or Operator : Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T Prin~W\ I Signature 

Cvt 
I M;nth I , o.._ I 1vdQ y 

I l V ll ' /ll 1 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue- GENERATO~COPY Yellow - GENERATOR #1 co'f5Y -

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

11. Generator' s US EPA ID No. Manifest Doc No. 2. Page 1 of 

I '°' ~ 
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If different than mailing): A. Manifest Number 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. Former Jerry's Tire WMNA 8206611 
2531 Dyreson Road 2477 North Holten 

B. State Generdl . 3 4 McFarland WI 53558 Milwaukee WI 53212 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number 

P1t1c.£ :11--:J. ~ C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ,- - ... .w. ; ) •:._ 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number .... -
Orchard Ridge RDF G. State Facility ID 

W124 N9355 Boundary Road H. State Facility Phone 262-253-8620 

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 - ¥ ·r '!!' -
""' 

11. Description of Waste Materials 
12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 

Type Quantity Wt./Vol. I. Misc. Comments 
G No. 

E a. Contaminated soil 
N 
E 

B10131375WI R WM Profile# ! ' 
A b. 

T 

0 
WM Profile# 

,, 

" ·-· R 
c. 

WM Profile# L ·- - -· 
d. 

WM Profile# ,. ~ 
.,,- .. ,,,. .,. ' 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Disposal Location 

Cell I Level I 
BILL TO: 

Grid I 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for t ransportation according to applicable regulat ions. 

Print~N~~ I Signaturf~alf of" _ I Month I Day I Vear 

1 ..l ' /\ AA. )-V---. /<- - ~-- ._,I ~ - .J-, I;.,,, I / 7 I/ 7 
T 17. Transporterll Ackrimivledgement bf Receipt of Materials ✓ - ,,,.., 
R 

r:1£;;;:, i's fA , JL·11J I SigttJ~ ~~ 
I Ml>nth I I ,Y,Hr A D..a;, 

N I to I I t 111 s 
p 

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement !f Receipt of Materials 
r 

0 

• Printed Name I Signature I M onth I Day I Year 
T 

' I I I R 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 
F 

I certify, on behalf of the above listed t reatment facility, that t0, he best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all A 

C applicable laws, regulat ions, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 
I 
L 20. Facility Ow.!J..er or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. 
I 
T Printeyme l~ture I Mont/, 1 fay""'\ I v/tf I 
y 

I wt I /I l t 
White- TREATMENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Bl~GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY 

Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 



WASTE MANAGEMENT NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 
11. Generator's US EPA ID No. 

NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST I Manifest Doc No. 

3. Generator's Mailing Address: Generator's Site Address (If d ifferent than mailing): 

2. Page 1 of 

I 
A. Manifest Number 

WMNA I 8206610 
I 

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. 
2531 Dyreson Road 
McFarland WI 53558 
4. Generator's Phone (608) 225-9407 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 

Former Jerry's Tire 
2477 North Holten 
Milwaukee WI 53212 B. State Generat~ ~ C5-.a 

G 
E 
N 
E 

R 
A 
T 

0 
R 

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 

Orchard Ridge RDF 
W 124 N9355 Boundary Road 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 

11. Description of Waste Materials 

a. Contaminated soil 

WM Profile# B10131375WI 
b. 

WM Profile# 
c. 

WM Profile # 
d. 

--

WM Profile# 

- ------

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above 

BILL TO: 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Purchase Order # Orchard 4700003761 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 

6. US EPA ID Number 

8. US EPA ID Number 

10. US EPA ID Number 

l 

12. Containers 

No. Type 

I 

- -

K. Disposal Location 

Cell I 
Grid I 

EMERGENCY CONTACT/ PHONE NO.: 

,. 

C. State Transporter's ID 

D. Transporter's Phone 

E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone 

G. State Facility ID 

H. State Facility Phone 

13. Total 
Quantity 

-

-

14. Unit 
Wt./Vol. 

,,....i... 

1; 

," 

[ )l ., 

' ,.-,-~ 

262-253-8620 

I. Misc. Comments 

.,ME:::- ~- --, 
.;, 

T' 

" 

Level I 

Robyn Seymour (608) 225-9407 

.. '.'.· 

I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fu lly and 
accurately described, classified and packaged and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. 

Print,;q Nap,e { Signatu/r~'OJJ-t>e,half of" 

Jl<.Ylo~~ -MAM~ .K-- vLv~ j A '/\~ 

I Month J 

I ( A I 
Day J Yei!t. 

I I I / 7 
/ r 17. Transporteri Acknowledgemenl of Receipt of Materi~ ls // 1 

•l---::-:---:---:-,-----;;..=--- -----=;c-,r-7""-z=J---,--::--7"''-:.~ ----- +J'-'--------- - -----,---.----,----j 

~ ~~;;r;-~ fJ~Jt:= Dl<YF1<Ji Sig~fi //4 l,,;;;.A f Moh { 1°1 i/;.; 
~ 18. T~is~orte~Acknowle, 'g~~n! C:f Receipt'of Materials f / .V v ~ ./( / . .., C/' • ( 

~ Printed Name /~nature 
' ·~ 

19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal 

' 

I Month I Day I Year 

I I I --·------ - - ------ --- - ---'- --L--- -'------i 

• I certify, on behalf of the above l isted treatment facility, that to t he best ofmy knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all 
~ f-a.,_p.,_p_lic_a_b_le_la_w_s'-, _re_,,gc.u_la_ti_o_n-'-'s,_,_pc..:e_rm_ it_s_a_n-'-d_l i-'-cec...n_s_e_s _o_n_th_e_da_t_e_s_li_st_e_d_a_b_o_ve_. ______________________ _ _ ______ ~ 
' 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-h~us materials covered by this manifest. 

~ 1---Pr-in-te_(\_Na- T"-m ______ -_ - ----- --'---- ,+~- ig- n~a1,...._-r_e_- _-----'-- - - --- --- ---r-,7'-."-; - ~t

7
-o ..... -/~l-(-?-l 

White- TR~ENT, STORAGE, DISPOSAL FACILITY COPY Blue-'GENERATOR #2 COPY Yellow- GENERATOR #1 COPY \. ' 
Pink- FACILITY USE ONLY Gold- TRANSPORTER #1 COPY 


